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Overview

SL-SMT 5.0x and SL-SMarT 5.0x
The integrative element to get fully  
connected to the reflow process 

“Designed for SMT/THR-production”

Innovative, application-tailored pin headers, made of high temperature-

insulating material LCP (Liquid Cristal Polymer). That allows a seamlessly 

integration of connection systems into the automated Reflow-production 

process. 

The wide range of reflow-compatible components benefits through a 

significant higher production efficiency. That means a reduction of 

manufacturing costs by 30 % – while maintaining a higher process reliability 

as well as still keeping the high quality level. 

Adaptable connection systems means, that the color of the connectors 

follows the design of the devices – and not the other way around. Only 

Weidmueller offers the choice between orange, black, grey or green  

color with the reflow-compatible high temperature material LCP  

(Liquid Christal Polymer)

Design-oriented integration

Additional benefits and less costs: The patented solder flange reduces  

3 production steps to 1 and protects the soldered connections from 

permanent mechanical stress. No manual assembly, no tightening of the 

fixing screw - the fastening to the PCB takes automatically place during 

the soldering process.    

Budget-oriented fastening

Every needed pole number – realized by only 2 articles. The 

patented concept of self-setting 2- and 3- pole pin header modules 

reduces the diversity and the costs. The processability without pick 

and place pad increases the process reliability and efficiency.

SL-SMarT: automation-oriented design
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Overview

The smart tape concept was designed  

for the different pole numers and product 

sizes. It reduces the needed feeder space 

at the pick & place machine and 

guarantees a safe fixation of the pin 

headers.

Process-oriented delivery

The 1.5 mm short solder pin enables a dual side assembly of the  

PCB and reduces the lift up distance of the pich & place machine. 

Alternative: 3.2 mm pins for a PCB  thickness of more than 1.6 mm.  

The octagonal, planar pin geometry allows a reliable AOI (Automatic 

Optical Inspection).

Application-oriented specification

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6002328/1838090000.html


6

… is Weidmüller‘s speciality:

Reflow-compatible PCB products

Our PCB pin headers and terminals are:

gull-wing connection 

 

lead-free reflow processes up to 290 °C.

Future compatibility that lasts 

SMT/THR… totally consistent!

THR components are made from liquid crystal polymer (LCP),  

a high-performance plastic.

The advantages for you: 

assembly process

  High temperature stability – in all conventional and lead-free 

soldering methods 

SMT/THR… absolutely extraordinary!

THR components use short pins with a length of

The advantages for you: 

  Lower costs by minimising the paste volume 

  Simplified paste printing process 

which, together with the perfect soldering temperature,  

makes the process faster

PCB connection technology  
for your SMT process…

1.5 mm

Handling, Process & benefits
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SMT/THR… quite simply intelligent!

THR components come in intelligently designed packaging – 

suitable for various numbers of poles.

The advantages for you: 

  Just one feeder module for different numbers of pins 

  Compatible with all standard pick and place systems 

  Shallow packaging 

Impressive variety 

You can find our whole product range in the latest 

a look at our website: 

www.weidmueller.com

Have a look at: 

www.partserver.com

 

automatic PCB assembly? Then you‘ve come to the right  

place! 

www.smt-technology.com

SMT/THR… unmistakeably innovative!

THR components have integrated space for paste with a  

stand-off height of 0.3 mm.

The advantages for you: 

  Simple template design for standard layout 

 

is no additional stand-off 

SMT/THR… clearly optimised for your application!

THR components are fitted with octagonal pins whose tips  

have been optimised for processing.

The advantages for you: 

 

also the paste volume

  Better visibility in vision systems thanks to large reflective 

surfaces 

 

and place machine to set the pins in the paste 

  Improved stability for the soldering joint

0.3 mm

Optimised 

pin tip

Product-specific 

packaging

Handling, Process & benefits
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/90
SL-SMT 5.00/90

High-temperature-resistant, 90° angled, open male

connector. Packed in box or tape. In tape form

with 1.5 mm solder pin optimised for automatic 

assembly; 3.2 mm solder pin suitable for reflow

and wave soldering. Stable up to 290°C (2 x 30 s),

which exceeds the requirements of EN 61760-1.

These male connectors can be labelled and co-

ded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.

Derating curve
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1774762001 1779950000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1774772001 1779960000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1774782001 1779970000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1774792001 1779980000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1774802001 1779990000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1774812001 1780000000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1774822001 1780010000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1774832001 1780020000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1774842001 1780030000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1774852001 1780040000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1774862001 1780050000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1774872001 1780060000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1774882001 1780070000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1774892001 1780080000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1774902001 1780090000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1774912001 1780100000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1774922001 1780110000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1774932001 1780120000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1774942001 1780130000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1774952001 1780140000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1774962001 1780150000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1774972001 1780160000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1774982001 1780170000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 100 1796930000 1839890000

3 10.00 (0.394) 100 1796940000 1839900000

4 15.00 (0.591) 100 1796950000 1839910000

5 20.00 (0.787) 50 1796960000 1839920000

6 25.00 (0.984) 50 1796970000 1839930000

7 30.00 (1.181) 50 1796980000 1839940000

8 35.00 (1.378) 50 1796990000 1839950000

9 40.00 (1.575) 50 1797000000 1839960000

10 45.00 (1.772) 50 1797010000 1839970000

11 50.00 (1.969) 50 1797020000 1839980000

12 55.00 (2.165) 50 1797030000 1839990000

13 60.00 (2.362) 50 1797040000 1840000000

14 65.00 (2.559) 50 1797050000 1840010000

15 70.00 (2.756) 50 1797060000 1840020000

16 75.00 (2.953) 50 1797070000 1840030000

17 80.00 (3.150) 20 1840040000

18 85.00 (3.346) 20 1840050000

19 90.00 (3.543) 20 1840060000

20 95.00 (3.740) 20 1840070000

21 100.00 (3.937) 20 1840080000

22 105.00 (4.134) 20 1840090000

23 110.00 (4.331) 20 1840100000

24 115.00 (4.528) 20 1840110000
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/90 Tape
SL-SMT 5.00/90 Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 350 1821160000

3 10.16 (0.400) 350 1821170000

4 15.24 (0.600) 350 1774784001

5 20.32 (0.800) 350 1774794001

6 25.40 (1.000) 350 1774804001

7 30.48 (1.200) 350 1774814001

8 35.56 (1.400) 350 1774824001

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 350 1797620000

3 10.00 (0.394) 350 1797630000

4 15.00 (0.591) 350 1797640000

5 20.00 (0.787) 350 1797650000

6 25.00 (0.984) 350 1797660000

7 30.00 (1.181) 350 1797670000

8 35.00 (1.378) 350 1797680000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

Floodlight indicator

See chapter accessories
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/90G
SL-SMT 5.00/90G

High-temperature-resistant, 90° angled, closed

end male connector. Packed in box or tape on

reel. In tape form with 1.5 mm solder pin optimised

for automatic assembly; 3.2 mm solder pin suita-

ble for reflow and wave soldering. Stable up to

290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds the requirements

of EN 61760-1. These male connectors can be 

labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1775002001 1780180000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1775012001 1780190000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1775022001 1780200000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1775032001 1780210000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1775042001 1780220000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1775052001 1780230000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1775062001 1780240000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1775072001 1780250000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1775082001 1780260000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1775092001 1780270000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1775102001 1780280000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1775112001 1780290000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1775122001 1780300000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1775132001 1780310000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1775142001 1780320000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1775152001 1780330000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1775162001 1780340000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1775172001 1780350000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1775182001 1780360000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1775192001 1780370000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1775202001 1780380000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1775212001 1780390000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1775222001 1780400000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 100 1797080000 1840120000

3 10.00 (0.394) 100 1797090000 1840130000

4 15.00 (0.591) 100 1797100000 1840140000

5 20.00 (0.787) 50 1797110000 1840150000

6 25.00 (0.984) 50 1797120000 1840160000

7 30.00 (1.181) 50 1797130000 1840170000

8 35.00 (1.378) 50 1797140000 1840180000

9 40.00 (1.575) 50 1797150000 1840190000

10 45.00 (1.772) 50 1797160000 1840200000

11 50.00 (1.969) 50 1797170000 1840210000

12 55.00 (2.165) 50 1797180000 1840220000

13 60.00 (2.362) 50 1797190000 1840230000

14 65.00 (2.559) 50 1797200000 1840240000

15 70.00 (2.756) 50 1797210000 1840250000

16 75.00 (2.953) 50 1797220000 1840260000

17 80.00 (3.150) 20 1840270000

18 85.00 (3.346) 20 1840280000

19 90.00 (3.543) 20 1840290000

20 95.00 (3.740) 20 1840300000

21 100.00 (3.937) 20 1840310000

22 105.00 (4.134) 20 1840320000

23 110.00 (4.331) 20 1840330000

24 115.00 (4.528) 20 1840340000
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/90G Tape
SL-SMT 5.00/90G Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 350 1821140000

3 10.16 (0.400) 350 1775014001

4 15.24 (0.600) 350 1775024001

5 20.32 (0.800) 350 1775034001

6 25.40 (1.000) 350 1775044001

7 30.48 (1.200) 350 1775054001

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 350 1797690000

3 10.00 (0.394) 350 1797700000

4 15.00 (0.591) 350 1797710000

5 20.00 (0.787) 350 1797720000

6 25.00 (0.984) 350 1797730000

7 30.00 (1.181) 350 1797740000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

Floodlight indicator

See chapter accessories
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/90F

High-temperature-resistant, 90° angled, male con-

nector with flange. Packed in box. 3.2 mm solder

pin suitable for reflow and wave soldering. Stable

up to 290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds the require-

ments of EN 61760-1. These male connectors can

be labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1837630000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1837640000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1837650000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1837660000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1837670000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1837680000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1837690000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1837700000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1837710000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1837720000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1837730000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1837740000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1837750000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1837760000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1837770000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1837780000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1837790000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1837800000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1837810000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1837820000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1837830000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1837840000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1837850000

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6002328/1838090000.html


13

SL-SMT 5.0x

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

Floodlight indicator

See chapter accessories
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/90LF
SL-SMT 5.00/90LF

High-temperature-resistant, 90° angled, male con-

nector with solder flange. Packed in box or tape. 

In tape form with 1.5 mm solder pin optimised for

automatic assembly; 3.2 mm solder pin suitable

for reflow and wave soldering. Stable up to 290°C

(2 x 30 s), which exceeds the requirements of EN

61760-1. These male connectors can be labelled

and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1775232001 1780410000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1775242001 1780420000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1775252001 1780430000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1775262001 1780440000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1775272001 1780450000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1775282001 1780460000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1775292001 1780470000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1775302001 1780480000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1775312001 1780490000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1775322001 1780500000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1775332001 1780510000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1775342001 1780540000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1775352001 1780550000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1775362001 1780560000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1775372001 1780570000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1775382001 1780580000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1775392001 1780590000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1775402001 1780600000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1775412001 1780610000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1775422001 1780620000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1775432001 1780630000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1775442001 1780640000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1775452001 1780650000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 100 1797230000 1840350000

3 10.00 (0.394) 100 1797240000 1840360000

4 15.00 (0.591) 100 1797250000 1840370000

5 20.00 (0.787) 50 1797260000 1840380000

6 40.00 (1.575) 50 1797270000 1840390000

7 30.00 (1.181) 50 1797280000 1840400000

8 35.00 (1.378) 50 1797290000 1840410000

9 40.00 (1.575) 50 1797300000 1840420000

10 45.00 (1.772) 50 1797310000 1840430000

11 50.00 (1.969) 50 1797320000 1840440000

12 55.00 (2.165) 50 1797330000 1840450000

13 60.00 (2.362) 50 1797340000 1840460000

14 65.00 (2.559) 50 1797350000 1840470000

15 70.00 (2.756) 50 1797360000 1840480000

16 75.00 (2.953) 50 1797370000 1840490000

17 80.00 (3.150) 20 1840500000

18 85.00 (3.346) 20 1840510000

19 90.00 (3.543) 20 1840520000

20 95.00 (3.740) 20 1840530000

21 100.00 (3.937) 20 1840540000

22 105.00 (4.134) 20 1840550000

23 110.00 (4.331) 20 1840560000

24 115.00 (4.528) 20 1840570000

additionally with solder flange
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/90LF Tape
SL-SMT 5.00/90LF Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 350 1775234001

3 10.16 (0.400) 350 1775244001

4 15.24 (0.600) 350 1775254001

5 20.32 (0.800) 350 1775264001

6 25.40 (1.000) 350 1775274001

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 350 1797750000

3 10.00 (0.394) 350 1797760000

4 15.00 (0.591) 350 1797770000

5 20.00 (0.787) 350 1797780000

6 25.00 (0.984) 350 1797790000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

Floodlight indicator

See chapter accessories

additionally with solder flange

Solder flange (LF)

Normally you use a pin header with fastening 

flanges (F) in combination with a screw from the

rear side of the PCB  to increase the fixation 

forces of the pin headers. The disadvantages are

additional process steps that make the PCB

mounting complex and cost intensive. The 

patented solder flange was designed to solve

exactly this problem and find a simple and cheap

solution. The additional solder pins substitute the

present screw flanges and they get soldered 

together with the pin header. This terminates 

additional process steps and thus reduces 

production costs. The additional fixation protects

the soldered connections from tensile strain and

avoids permanent mechanical stress such as 

caused by the post-fastened screw forces.
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/180
SL-SMT 5.00/180

High-temperature-resistant, straight, open ended

male connector. Packed in box or tape on reel. In

tape with 1.5 mm solder pin optimised for automa-

tic assembly. 3.2 mm solder pin suitable for reflow

and wave soldering. Stable up to 290°C (2 x 30 s),

which exceeds the requirements of EN 61760-1.

These male connectors can be labelled and co-

ded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.

Derating curve
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1775522001 1837980000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1775572001 1837990000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1775592001 1838000000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1775632001 1838010000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1775642001 1838020000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1775652001 1838030000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1775662001 1838040000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1775672001 1838050000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1775682001 1838060000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1775692001 1838070000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1775702001 1838080000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1775712001 1838090000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1775722001 1838100000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1775732001 1838110000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1775742001 1838120000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1775752001 1838130000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1775762001 1838140000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1775772001 1838150000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1775782001 1838160000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1775792001 1838170000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1775802001 1838180000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1775812001 1838190000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1775822001 1838200000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 100 1796480000 1840920000

3 10.00 (0.394) 100 1796490000 1840930000

4 15.00 (0.591) 100 1796500000 1840940000

5 20.00 (0.787) 50 1796510000 1840950000

6 25.00 (0.984) 50 1796520000 1840960000

7 30.00 (1.181) 50 1796530000 1840970000

8 35.00 (1.378) 50 1796540000 1840980000

9 40.00 (1.575) 50 1796550000 1840990000

10 45.00 (1.772) 50 1796560000 1841000000

11 50.00 (1.969) 50 1796570000 1841020000

12 55.00 (2.165) 50 1796580000 1841030000

13 60.00 (2.362) 50 1796590000 1841040000

14 65.00 (2.559) 50 1796600000 1841050000

15 70.00 (2.756) 50 1796610000 1841060000

16 75.00 (2.953) 50 1796620000 1841070000

17 80.00 (3.150) 20 1841080000

18 85.00 (3.346) 20 1841090000

19 90.00 (3.543) 20 1841100000

20 95.00 (3.740) 20 1841110000

21 100.00 (3.937) 20 1841120000

22 105.00 (4.134) 20 1841130000

23 110.00 (4.331) 20 1841140000

24 115.00 (4.528) 20 1841150000
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/180 Tape
SL-SMT 5.00/180 Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 250 1821100000

3 10.16 (0.400) 250 1821110000

4 15.24 (0.600) 250 1775594001

5 20.32 (0.800) 250 1775634001

6 25.40 (1.000) 250 1775644001

7 30.48 (1.200) 250 1775654001

8 35.56 (1.400) 250 1775664001

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 250 1797800000

3 10.00 (0.394) 250 1797810000

4 15.00 (0.591) 250 1797820000

5 20.00 (0.787) 250 1797830000

6 25.00 (0.984) 250 1797840000

7 30.00 (1.181) 250 1797850000

8 35.00 (1.378) 250 1797860000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/180G
SL-SMT 5.00/180G

High-temperature-resistant, straight, closed end-

ed. Packed in box or tape on reel. In tape with 1.5

mm solder pin optimised for automatic assembly.

3.2 mm solder pin suitable for reflow and wave

soldering. Stable up to 290°C (2 x 30 s), which 

exceeds the requirements of EN 61760-1. These

male connectors can be labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.

Derating curve
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1775922001 1838210000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1775932001 1838220000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1775942001 1838230000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1775952001 1838240000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1775962001 1838250000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1775972001 1838260000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1775982001 1838270000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1775992001 1838280000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1776002001 1838290000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1776012001 1838300000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1776022001 1838310000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1776242001 1838320000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1776252001 1838330000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1776262001 1838340000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1776272001 1838350000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1776282001 1838360000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1776292001 1838370000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1776302001 1838380000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1776312001 1838390000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1776322001 1838400000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1776332001 1838410000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1776342001 1838420000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1776352001 1838430000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 100 1796630000 1841160000

3 10.00 (0.394) 100 1796640000 1841170000

4 15.00 (0.591) 100 1796650000 1841180000

5 20.00 (0.787) 50 1796660000 1841190000

6 25.00 (0.984) 50 1796670000 1841200000

7 30.00 (1.181) 50 1796680000 1841210000

8 35.00 (1.378) 50 1796690000 1841220000

9 40.00 (1.575) 50 1796700000 1841230000

10 45.00 (1.772) 50 1796710000 1841240000

11 50.00 (1.969) 50 1796720000 1841250000

12 55.00 (2.165) 50 1796730000 1841260000

13 60.00 (2.362) 50 1796740000 1841270000

14 65.00 (2.559) 50 1796750000 1841280000

15 70.00 (2.756) 50 1796760000 1841290000

16 75.00 (2.953) 50 1796770000 1841300000

17 80.00 (3.150) 20 1841310000

18 85.00 (3.346) 20 1841320000

19 90.00 (3.543) 20 1841330000

20 95.00 (3.740) 20 1841340000

21 100.00 (3.937) 20 1841350000

22 105.00 (4.134) 20 1841360000

23 110.00 (4.331) 20 1841370000

24 115.00 (4.528) 20 1841380000

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6002328/1838090000.html


19

SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/180G Tape
SL-SMT 5.00/180G Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 250 1820170000

3 10.16 (0.400) 250 1775934001

4 15.24 (0.600) 250 1775944001

5 20.32 (0.800) 250 1775954001

6 25.40 (1.000) 250 1775964001

7 30.48 (1.200) 250 1775974001

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 250 1797870000

3 10.00 (0.394) 250 1797880000

4 15.00 (0.591) 250 1797890000

5 20.00 (0.787) 250 1797900000

6 25.00 (0.984) 250 1797910000

7 30.00 (1.181) 250 1797920000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/180F

High-temperature-resistant, straight, male connec-

tor with flange. Packed in a box or tape on reel. In

tape with 1.5 mm solder pin optimised for automa-

tic assembly. 3.2 mm solder pin suitable for reflow

and wave soldering. Stable up to 290°C (2 x 30 s),

which exceeds the requirements of EN 61760-1.

These male connectors can be labelled and co-

ded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.

Derating curve
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1837860000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1820600000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1837870000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1820770000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1820610000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1837880000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1820620000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1837890000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1820780000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1837900000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1820630000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1820790000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1820800000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1837910000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1820640000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1837920000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1820650000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1837930000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1820810000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1837940000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1837950000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1837960000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1837970000
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Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/180LF
SL-SMT 5.00/180LF

High-temperature-resistant, straight, male connec-

tor with solder flange. Packed in a box or tape on

reel. In tape with 1.5 mm solder pin optimised for

automatic assembly. 3.2 mm solder pin suitable for

reflow and wave soldering. Stable up to 290°C 

(2 x 30 s), which exceeds the requirements of EN

61760-1. These male connectors can be labelled

and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1776362001 1838440000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1776372001 1838450000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1776382001 1838460000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1776392001 1838470000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1776402001 1838480000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1776412001 1838490000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1776422001 1838500000

9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1776432001 1838510000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1776442001 1838520000

11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1776452001 1838530000

12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1776462001 1838540000

13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1776472001 1838550000

14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1776482001 1838560000

15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1776492001 1838570000

16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1776502001 1838580000

17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1776512001 1838590000

18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1776522001 1838600000

19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1776532001 1838610000

20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1776542001 1838620000

21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1776552001 1838630000

22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1776572001 1838640000

23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1776582001 1838650000

24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1776592001 1838660000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 100 1796780000 1841390000

3 10.00 (0.394) 100 1796790000 1841400000

4 15.00 (0.591) 100 1796800000 1841410000

5 20.00 (0.787) 50 1796810000 1841420000

6 25.00 (0.984) 50 1796820000 1841430000

7 30.00 (1.181) 50 1796830000 1841440000

8 35.00 (1.378) 50 1796840000 1841450000

9 40.00 (1.575) 50 1796850000 1841460000

10 45.00 (1.772) 50 1796860000 1841470000

11 50.00 (1.969) 50 1796870000 1841480000

12 55.00 (2.165) 50 1796880000 1841490000

13 60.00 (2.362) 50 1796890000 1841500000

14 65.00 (2.559) 50 1796900000 1841510000

15 70.00 (2.756) 50 1796910000 1841520000

16 75.00 (2.953) 50 1796920000 1841530000

17 80.00 (3.150) 20 1841540000

18 85.00 (3.346) 20 1841550000

19 90.00 (3.543) 20 1841560000

20 95.00 (3.740) 20 1841570000

21 100.00 (3.937) 20 1841580000

22 105.00 (4.134) 20 1841590000

23 110.00 (4.331) 20 1841600000

24 115.00 (4.528) 20 1841610000

additionally with solder flange
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/180LF Tape
SL-SMT 5.00/180LF Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 250 1776364001

3 10.16 (0.400) 250 1776374001

4 15.24 (0.600) 250 1776384001

5 20.32 (0.800) 250 1776394001

6 25.40 (1.000) 250 1776404001

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 250 1797930000

3 10.00 (0.394) 250 1797940000

4 15.00 (0.591) 250 1797950000

5 20.00 (0.787) 250 1797960000

6 25.00 (0.984) 250 1797970000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

Solder flange (LF)

Normally you use a pin header with fastening 

flanges (F) in combination with a screw from the

rear side of the PCB  to increase the fixation 

forces of the pin headers. The disadvantages are

additional process steps that make the PCB

mounting complex and cost intensive. The 

patented solder flange was designed to solve

exactly this problem and find a simple and cheap

solution. The additional solder pins substitute the

present screw flanges and they get soldered 

together with the pin header. This terminates 

additional process steps and thus reduces 

production costs. The additional fixation protects

the soldered connections from tensile strain and

avoids permanent mechanical stress such as 

caused by the post-fastened screw forces.
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SL-SMT 5.08/270 GL

High-temperature-resistant, 270° angled, low, 

closed ended male connector. Packed in a box or

tape on reel. In tape form with 1.5 mm solder pin

optimised for automatic assembly; 3.2 mm solder

pin suitable for reflow and wave soldering. Stable

up to 290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds the require-

ments of EN 61760-1. These male connectors can

be labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1877100000 1877470000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1877130000 1877490000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1877140000 1877510000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1877150000 1877520000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1877160000 1877530000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1877170000 1877540000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1877180000 1877550000
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/270 GL Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 350 1877740000 1877880000

3 10.16 (0.400) 350 1877750000 1877890000

4 15.24 (0.600) 350 1877760000 1877900000

5 20.32 (0.800) 350 1877770000 1877910000

6 25.40 (1.000) 350 1877780000 1877920000

7 30.48 (1.200) 350 1877790000 1877930000

8 35.56 (1.400) 350 1877800000 1877940000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6002328/1838090000.html


26

SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/270 GH

High-temperature-resistant, 270° angled, high, clo-

sed ended male connector. Packed in a box or

tape on reel. In tape form with 1.5 mm solder pin

optimised for automatic assembly; 3.2 mm solder

pin suitable for reflow and wave soldering. Stable

up to 290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds the require-

ments of EN 61760-1. These male connectors can

be labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1876340000 1877370000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1877010000 1877380000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1877030000 1877390000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1877040000 1877400000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1877050000 1877410000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1877060000 1877420000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1877080000 1877450000
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/270 GH Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 335 1877560000 1877810000

3 10.16 (0.400) 335 1877600000 1877820000

4 15.24 (0.600) 335 1877610000 1877830000

5 20.32 (0.800) 335 1877620000 1877840000

6 25.40 (1.000) 335 1877630000 1877850000

7 30.48 (1.200) 335 1877640000 1877860000

8 35.56 (1.400) 150 1877650000 1877870000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/270 FL

High-temperature-resistant, 270° angled, low male

connector with solder flange. Packed in a box or in

tape on reel. In tape form with 1.5 mm solder pin

optimised for automatic assembly; 3.2 mm solder

pin suitable for reflow and wave soldering. Stable

up to 290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds the require-

ments of EN 61760-1. These male connectors can

be labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1878090000 1876850000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1878110000 1876860000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1878120000 1876870000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1878130000 1876880000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1878140000 1876890000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1878150000 1876900000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1878160000 1876910000

additionally with solder flange
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/270 FL Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 200 1876990000 1876730000

3 10.16 (0.400) 200 1877000000 1876720000

4 15.24 (0.600) 200 1877020000 1876710000

5 20.32 (0.800) 200 1877070000 1876700000

6 25.40 (1.000) 200 1877090000 1876690000

7 30.48 (1.200) 200 1877110000 1876680000

8 35.56 (1.400) 200 1877120000 1876670000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

additionally with solder flange

Solder flange (LF)

Normally you use a pin header with fastening 

flanges (F) in combination with a screw from the

rear side of the PCB  to increase the fixation 

forces of the pin headers. The disadvantages are

additional process steps that make the PCB

mounting complex and cost intensive. The 

patented solder flange was designed to solve

exactly this problem and find a simple and cheap

solution. The additional solder pins substitute the

present screw flanges and they get soldered 

together with the pin header. This terminates 

additional process steps and thus reduces 

production costs. The additional fixation protects

the soldered connections from tensile strain and

avoids permanent mechanical stress such as 

caused by the post-fastened screw forces.

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6002328/1838090000.html


30

SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/270 FH

High-temperature-resistant, 270° angled, high level

male connector with solder flange. Packed in a

box or in tape on reel. In tape form with 1.5 mm

solder pin optimised for automatic assembly; 3.2

mm solder pin suitable for reflow and wave solde-

ring. Stable up to 290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds

the requirements of EN 61760-1. These male con-

nectors can be labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 19 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 19 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 9 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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4
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7"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1877960000 1877190000

3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1877970000 1877210000

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1877980000 1877330000

5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1877990000 1877430000

6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1878000000 1877460000

7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1878010000 1877480000

8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1878020000 1877500000

additionally with solder flange
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMT 5.08/270 FH Tape

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 335 1876920000 1876840000

3 10.16 (0.400) 335 1876930000 1876830000

4 15.24 (0.600) 335 1876940000 1876820000

5 20.32 (0.800) 335 1876950000 1876810000

6 25.40 (1.000) 335 1876960000 1876800000

7 30.48 (1.200) 285 1876970000 1876790000

8 35.56 (1.400) 285 1876980000 1876740000

Tape widths: 32, 44, 56, 72, 88

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

additionally with solder flange

Solder flange (LF)

Normally you use a pin header with fastening 

flanges (F) in combination with a screw from the

rear side of the PCB  to increase the fixation 

forces of the pin headers. The disadvantages are

additional process steps that make the PCB

mounting complex and cost intensive. The 

patented solder flange was designed to solve

exactly this problem and find a simple and cheap

solution. The additional solder pins substitute the

present screw flanges and they get soldered 

together with the pin header. This terminates 

additional process steps and thus reduces 

production costs. The additional fixation protects

the soldered connections from tensile strain and

avoids permanent mechanical stress such as 

caused by the post-fastened screw forces.
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMarT 5.0x

High-temperature-resistant male connector for 

side-by-side mounting. Packed in tape on reel 

format with 1.5 mm solder pin. Optimised for auto-

matic assembly and suitable for reflow soldering.

Stable up to 290 °C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds the

requirements of EN 61760-1. These male 

connectors can be labelled and coded.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 16.5 A (IEC) / 15 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 16.5 14

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.0X mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 350 1812430000

3 10.16 (0.400) 350 1812440000

Tape widths: 32

May be used for 5.00 and 5.08 mm pitches
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SL-SMarT 5.0x/180 Tape

L1+P

1
2

0
.4

7
2

"

8 ,3
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3,815
0.15"

1 ,5+0,1
0.059"

P

L1

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm

Colour of plastic black

Pitch 5.0X mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 270 1812450000

3 10.16 (0.400) 270 1812460000

Tape widths: 32

May be used for 5.00 and 5.08 mm pitches

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

SL-SMarT

The SL-SMarT System was developed in order to 
bring even further improvements to the benefits 
of conventional SMT/THR components.
The aim was to satisfy the numerous demands of 
automatic PCB assembly.
The result is a male connector with the following 
features:
• minimum weight
• compact form
• processing in automatic PCB assembly 
 machines
• maximum assembly speed
• standardised automatic packing
• space-saving feeding in automatic machines 
 (feeder as narrow as possible)
• no pick&place pad required

Automatic PCB assembly machines operate most 
cost-effectively when they run at maximum speed. 
This is not possible with heavy components.
The solution is to use 2- and 3-pole male 
connector modules to interconnect components 
of any size. Therefore, by assembling the 
SL-SMarT modules in one row, 23 standard 
male connectors (2- to 24-pole) can already be 
created.
The optimum tolerance design of the SL-SMarT 
modules enables the use at pitches of 5.00 mm 
(0.197 inch) and 5.08 mm (0.200 inch). The small 
pitch deviation is compensated for by the spacing 
to the next module.

The trick is that by using the appropriate hole 
layout, the number of standard male connectors 
replaced increases from 23 to 46 variations.

And the fact that two plug-in directions are 
available, 90° and 180°, means that the result is 
increased to 92 variations.

The optimum use of the feeder bank is possible 
thanks to the need for only four belt conveyor 
systems with a belt width of 32 mm each.
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SLDV-THR 5.00 G

High-temperature-resistant, 2-tier, laterally offset,

closed male connector, with solder flange option.

1.5 mm solder pin suitable for reflow soldering ap-

plications. 3.2 mm solder pin suitable for reflow

and wave soldering applications. Stable up to

290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds the requirements

of EN 61760-1. These male connectors provide

space for labelling and can be coded. Packed in

cardboard box.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 15 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 15 13

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Spacing between rows: see hole layout

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 18 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.

Derating curve

0

5

10

15

20

25

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

SLDV-THR5.08 / BLZ180 / H07V-K2.5

Conductor current to EN 60947-7-1

min. No. of poles (4-pole)

max. No. of poles (48-pole)

L
o

a
d

 c
u

rr
e

n
t 

[A
]

Ambient temperature T [°C]

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

SLDV-THR5.08 / BLZ180 / H05V-K0.5

max. No. of poles (48-pole)

min. No. of poles (4-pole)

Conductor current to EN 60947-7-1

Ambient temperature T [°C]

L
o

a
d

 c
u

rr
e

n
t 

[A
]

SLDV-THR 5.00/180G Box

without solder flange

L1 + P + 3 3 x P + 8.43
3 x P + 0.332"

12
0.

47
2"

4.6
0.182"

3 
x 

P

L1 + P + 0.118"

L1
D

P/2

26
.1

6
1.

03
"

7.
63 0.
3"

8.
4

0.
33

2"

P

Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

4 5.00 (0.197) 50 1894980000 1882690000

6 10.00 (0.394) 50 1894990000 1882700000

8 15.00 (0.591) 50 1895000000 1862370000

10 20.00 (0.787) 50 1895010000 1882710000

12 25.00 (0.984) 50 1895020000 1882720000

14 30.00 (1.181) 20 1895030000 1882730000

16 35.00 (1.378) 20 1895040000 1862380000

18 40.00 (1.575) 20 1895050000 1882740000

20 45.00 (1.772) 20 1895060000 1862390000

22 50.00 (1.969) 10 1895070000 1882750000

24 55.00 (2.165) 10 1895080000 1882760000

26 60.00 (2.362) 10 1895090000 1882770000

28 65.00 (2.559) 10 1895100000 1882780000

30 70.00 (2.756) 10 1895110000 1882790000

32 75.00 (2.953) 10 1895120000 1882800000

34 80.00 (3.150) 10 1895130000 1882810000

36 85.00 (3.346) 10 1895140000 1882820000

38 90.00 (3.543) 10 1895150000 1882830000

40 95.00 (3.740) 10 1895180000 1862400000

42 100.00 (3.937) 10 1895190000 1882840000

44 105.00 (4.134) 10 1895200000 1882850000

46 110.00 (4.331) 10 1895210000 1882860000

48 115.00 (4.528) 10 1895220000 1882870000
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SLDV-THR 5.00/180GLF Box

with solder flange
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

4 5.00 (0.197) 50 1911750000 1911290000

6 10.00 (0.394) 50 1911760000 1911310000

8 15.00 (0.591) 50 1911770000 1911320000

10 20.00 (0.787) 50 1911780000 1911330000

12 25.00 (0.984) 50 1911790000 1911340000

14 30.00 (1.181) 20 1911800000 1911350000

16 35.00 (1.378) 20 1911810000 1911360000

18 40.00 (1.575) 20 1911820000 1911370000

20 45.00 (1.772) 20 1911830000 1911410000

22 50.00 (1.969) 10 1911840000 1911470000

24 55.00 (2.165) 10 1911850000 1911500000

26 60.00 (2.362) 10 1911860000 1911520000

28 65.00 (2.559) 10 1911870000 1911550000

30 70.00 (2.756) 10 1911880000 1911640000

32 75.00 (2.953) 10 1911890000 1911650000

34 80.00 (3.150) 10 1911900000 1911660000

36 85.00 (3.346) 10 1911910000 1911670000

38 90.00 (3.543) 10 1911920000 1911680000

40 95.00 (3.740) 10 1911930000 1911690000

42 100.00 (3.937) 10 1911940000 1911710000

44 105.00 (4.134) 10 1911950000 1911720000

46 110.00 (4.331) 10 1911960000 1911730000

48 115.00 (4.528) 10 1911970000 1911740000

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

SLDV-THR 180GLF

The space-saving SLDVTHR double level male 
connector complements the reflow-compatible 
products from Weidmüller.
High-temperature-resistant plastics enable the 
product to be integrated into the reflow soldering 
process.

This range offers additional fixing to the PCB to 
resist greater mechanical loads.

The SLDV-THR…GLF incorporates an additional 
fixing without screws to relieve the mechanical 
loads on the contact pins. To do this, there are 
solder pins in optimum positions which do not 
have an electrical function.
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SLDV-THR 5.08
SLDV-THR 5.00

High-temperature-resistant, double level, laterally

offset male connector with flange or solder flange.

1.5 mm solder pin suitable for reflow soldering. 3.2

mm solder pin suitable for reflow and wave solde-

ring. Stable up to 290°C (2 x 30 s), which exceeds

the requirements of EN 61760-1. These male con-

nectors can be labelled and coded. Packaged in

cardboard box.

• 400 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)

• 15 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Screwdriver blade mm

according to norm

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 15 13

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage kV 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material LCP GF

Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0

Contact base material CuSn

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current related to rated cross-section and min. No. of

poles.

• Spacing between rows: see hole layout

• Hole diameter D = 1.4+0.1mm

• Hole diameter D = 1.5+0.1mm for 18 poles

• P on drg. = pitch

• Rated data refer only to the component itself. Clearance and

creepage distances to other components are to be designed

in accordance with the relevant application standards.

Derating curve
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

4 5.08 (0.200) 50 1828890000 1828770000

6 10.16 (0.400) 50 1828900000 1828780000

8 15.24 (0.600) 50 1828910000 1828790000

10 20.32 (0.800) 50 1828920000 1828800000

12 25.40 (1.000) 50 1828930000 1828810000

14 30.48 (1.200) 20 1828940000 1828820000

16 35.56 (1.400) 20 1828950000 1828830000

18 40.64 (1.600) 20 1828960000 1828840000

20 45.72 (1.800) 20 1828970000 1828850000

22 50.80 (2.000) 10 1828980000 1828860000

24 55.88 (2.200) 10 1828990000 1828870000

26 60.96 (2.400) 10 1829000000 1828880000

28 66.04 (2.600) 10 1881310000 1889340000

30 71.12 (2.800) 10 1881320000 1889350000

32 76.20 (3.000) 10 1881330000 1866330000

34 81.28 (3.200) 10 1881350000 1889360000

36 86.36 (3.400) 10 1881360000 1889370000

38 91.44 (3.600) 10 1881380000 1889380000

40 96.52 (3.800) 10 1881410000 1889390000

42 101.60 (4.000) 10 1881430000 1889400000

44 106.68 (4.200) 10 1881440000 1889410000

46 111.76 (4.400) 10 1881450000 1889420000

48 116.84 (4.600) 10 1881460000 1889430000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

4 5.00 (0.197) 50 1895230000 1882930000

6 10.00 (0.394) 50 1895240000 1882940000

8 15.00 (0.591) 50 1895250000 1882950000

10 20.00 (0.787) 50 1895260000 1882960000

12 25.00 (0.984) 50 1895270000 1882970000

14 30.00 (1.181) 20 1895280000 1882980000

16 35.00 (1.378) 20 1895290000 1882990000

18 40.00 (1.575) 20 1895300000 1883000000

20 45.00 (1.772) 20 1895310000 1881340000

22 50.00 (1.969) 10 1895320000 1883010000

24 55.00 (2.165) 10 1895330000 1881370000

26 60.00 (2.362) 10 1895340000 1883020000

28 65.00 (2.559) 10 1895350000 1881390000

30 70.00 (2.756) 10 1895360000 1883030000

32 75.00 (2.953) 10 1895370000 1881400000

34 80.00 (3.150) 10 1895380000 1881420000

36 85.00 (3.346) 10 1895390000 1881470000

38 90.00 (3.543) 10 1895400000 1883040000

40 95.00 (3.740) 10 1895410000 1881490000

42 100.00 (3.937) 10 1895420000 1883050000

44 105.00 (4.134) 10 1895430000 1883060000

46 110.00 (4.331) 10 1895440000 1883070000

48 115.00 (4.528) 10 1895450000 1883080000
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SL-SMT 5.0x

SLDV-THR 5.08/180FLF Box
SLDV-THR 5.00/180FLF Box
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Ordering data
Solder pin length 1.5 mm 3.2 mm

Colour of plastic black black

Pitch 5.08 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

4 5.08 (0.200) 50 1829130000 1829010000

6 10.16 (0.400) 50 1829140000 1829020000

8 15.24 (0.600) 50 1829150000 1829030000

10 20.32 (0.800) 50 1829160000 1829040000

12 25.40 (1.000) 50 1829170000 1829050000

14 30.48 (1.200) 20 1829180000 1829060000

16 35.56 (1.400) 20 1829190000 1829070000

18 40.64 (1.600) 20 1829200000 1829080000

20 45.72 (1.800) 20 1829210000 1829090000

22 50.80 (2.000) 10 1829220000 1829100000

24 55.88 (2.200) 10 1829230000 1829110000

26 60.96 (2.400) 10 1829240000 1829120000

28 66.04 (2.600) 10 1881480000 1889200000

30 71.12 (2.800) 10 1881500000 1889210000

32 76.20 (3.000) 10 1881510000 1866320000

34 81.28 (3.200) 10 1881520000 1889220000

36 86.36 (3.400) 10 1881530000 1889270000

38 91.44 (3.600) 10 1881540000 1889280000

40 96.52 (3.800) 10 1881550000 1889290000

42 101.60 (4.000) 10 1881560000 1889300000

44 106.68 (4.200) 10 1881570000 1889310000

46 111.76 (4.400) 10 1881580000 1889320000

48 116.84 (4.600) 10 1881590000 1889330000

Pitch 5.00 mm
PolesL1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

4 5.00 (0.197) 50 1895460000 1883100000

6 10.00 (0.394) 50 1895470000 1883110000

8 15.00 (0.591) 50 1895480000 1883120000

10 20.00 (0.787) 50 1895490000 1883130000

12 25.00 (0.984) 50 1895500000 1883140000

14 30.00 (1.181) 20 1895510000 1883150000

16 35.00 (1.378) 20 1895520000 1883160000

18 40.00 (1.575) 20 1895530000 1883170000

20 45.00 (1.772) 20 1895540000 1883180000

22 50.00 (1.969) 10 1895550000 1883190000

24 55.00 (2.165) 10 1895560000 1883200000

26 60.00 (2.362) 10 1895570000 1883230000

28 65.00 (2.559) 10 1895580000 1883240000

30 70.00 (2.756) 10 1895590000 1883250000

32 75.00 (2.953) 10 1895600000 1883270000

34 80.00 (3.150) 10 1895610000 1883280000

36 85.00 (3.346) 10 1895620000 1883290000

38 90.00 (3.543) 10 1895630000 1883300000

40 95.00 (3.740) 10 1895640000 1883310000

42 100.00 (3.937) 10 1895650000 1883320000

44 105.00 (4.134) 10 1895660000 1883330000

46 110.00 (4.331) 10 1895670000 1883340000

48 115.00 (4.528) 10 1895680000 1883350000

Accessories

Possible colors

Additional colours on request

Coding

See chapter accessories

Marking strips

See chapter accessories

Compartment partition element

See chapter accessories

SLDV-THR 180F
SLDV-THR 180FLF

The space-saving SLDVTHR double level male 
connector complements the reflow-compatible 
products from Weidmüller.
High-temperature-resistant plastics enable the 
product to be integrated into the reflow soldering 
process.

This range offers additional fixing to the PCB to 
resist greater mechanical loads.

1. With screw flanges for additional mechanical 
 fixing to the PCB (see SLDV-THR.../../..F). 

2. With solder flange for fixing to the PCB without 
 screws. Additional solder pins in optimum 
 positions which do not have an electrical 
 function, relieve the mechanical loads on the 
 contact pins. In some applications it is no 
 longer necessary to screw the male connector 
 to the PCB (see SLDV-THR.../../..FLF).
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BLF 5.00/5.08 and BLDF 5.08
Plug-in connector with 
PUSH IN connection technology  

The fast PUSH IN connection is also available with the well-proven  

5.00 & 5.08 pitch plug-in-connector series. The benefits are simplicity,  

high safety and applicability due to features such as different wire outlet  

directions from 90° to 180° to 270°, or even twin plugs with  

integrated, high-performance cross-connections.  

This enables bus applications with an exceeding bus  

current up to 22 A.

ä

38

Overview

Very large clamping area of 0.2 to 2.5 mm² – even if  

using wire end ferrules with plastic collars.

Designed for general use

Easily accessible diagnostic test points resp. 

convenient test plug sockets simplify function 

monitoring.

Designed for easy testing
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Designed for intuitive operation

Designed for fast termination

Intuitive opening of the clamping point by clearly visible  

actuation buttons.

PUSH IN Technology: tool-less connection through simple 

insertion of a prepared conductor into the wire entry slot.

ä

39

Overview

Rounded moulding shapes and large,  

slip-resistant actuation buttons ensure  

user-friendly handling.

Designed for perfect handling

The integrated cross-connection is optimised 

for low power loss and, since rated for a  

powerful bus current of 22 A, also supports a 

high number of bus devices.

Designed for extreme loads
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

Derating curve BLF 5.08/180

BLF 5.00/180

without flange

L1 + P 27.6
1.086"

19.2
0.757"L1

P

14
.2

0.
55

9"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 180 1013680000 1013430000

3 10.16 (0.400) 120 1013690000 1013440000

4 15.24 (0.600) 90 1013710000 1013450000

5 20.32 (0.800) 72 1013720000 1013460000

6 25.40 (1.000) 60 1013730000 1013470000

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1013740000 1013480000

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1013750000 1013490000

9 40.64 (1.600) 36 1013760000 1013510000

10 45.72 (1.800) 36 1013770000 1013520000

11 50.80 (2.000) 30 1013780000 1013530000

12 55.88 (2.200) 30 1013790000 1013540000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1013810000 1013550000

14 66.04 (2.600) 24 1013820000 1013560000

15 71.12 (2.800) 24 1013830000 1013570000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1013840000 1013580000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1013850000 1013590000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1013860000 1013610000

19 91.44 (3.600) 18 1013870000 1013620000

20 96.52 (3.800) 18 1013880000 1013630000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1013890000 1013640000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1013910000 1013650000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1013920000 1013660000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1013930000 1013670000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 180 1017860000 1017670000

3 10.00 (0.394) 120 1017870000 1017680000

4 15.00 (0.591) 90 1017880000 1017690000

5 20.00 (0.787) 72 1017890000 1017710000

6 25.00 (0.984) 60 1017910000 1017720000

7 30.00 (1.181) 48 1017920000 1017730000

8 35.00 (1.378) 42 1017930000 1017740000

9 40.00 (1.575) 36 1017950000 1017750000

10 45.00 (1.772) 36 1017960000 1017760000

11 50.00 (1.969) 30 1017970000 1017770000

12 55.00 (2.165) 30 1017980000 1017780000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1017990000 1017790000

14 65.00 (2.559) 24 1018010000 1017810000

15 70.00 (2.756) 24 1018020000 1017820000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1018030000 1017830000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1018040000 1017840000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1018050000 1017850000

BLF 5.08/180

BLF 5.00/180

Socket connectors with time-saving Push In connection technology, 

covering a clamping range of 0.2 to 2.5 mm even with wire end  

ferrule, and a straight wire outlet direction (180°). Rounded moul-

ding shapes and enlarged actuation buttons ensure good grip and 

userfriendly handling of the plug. In addition, the new family of plug-

in connectors covers the entire range of mounting options for male 

connectors, from the standard screw flange to the unique lock-and-

release lever. The integrated test point enables fast diagnosis.
2 (IEC) / 26-12 AWG (UL)

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984 

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13 … 3.31

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

mm2

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Stripping length mm 10

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

A 18 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data – E60693 B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data – LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class

Contact base material Cu alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

BLF 5.08/180F

BLF 5.00/180F

with flange

19.2
0.757"

27.6
1.086"

L1
P

14
.2

0.
55

9"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1013070000 1012640000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1013090000 1012650000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1013110000 1012660000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1013120000 1012670000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1013130000 1012680000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1013140000 1012690000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1013150000 1012710000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1013160000 1012720000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1013170000 1012730000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1013180000 1012740000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1013190000 1012750000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1013210000 1012940000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1013220000 1012950000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1013230000 1012960000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1013240000 1012970000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1013250000 1012980000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1013260000 1012990000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1013270000 1013010000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1013280000 1013020000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1013290000 1013030000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1013310000 1013040000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1013320000 1013050000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1013330000 1013060000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1017420000 1017240000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1017430000 1017250000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1017440000 1017260000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1017450000 1017270000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1017470000 1017280000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1017480000 1017290000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1017490000 1017310000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1017510000 1017320000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1017520000 1017330000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1017530000 1017340000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1017540000 1017350000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1017550000 1017360000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1017570000 1017370000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1017590000 1017380000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1017600000 1017390000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1017610000 1017400000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1017620000 1017410000

BLF 5.08/180LH

BLF 5.00/180LH

with release lever

27.6
1.086"

19.2
0.757"L1

P

18
.1

0.
71

4"

14
.2

0.
55

9"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1014980000 1014730000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1014990000 1014740000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1015010000 1014750000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1015020000 1014760000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1015030000 1014770000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1015040000 1014780000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1015050000 1014790000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1015060000 1014810000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1015070000 1014820000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1015080000 1014830000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1015090000 1014840000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1015100000 1014850000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1015110000 1014860000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1015120000 1014870000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1015130000 1014880000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1015140000 1014890000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1015150000 1014900000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1015160000 1014910000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1015170000 1014920000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1015180000 1014930000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1015190000 1014940000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1015200000 1014960000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1015210000 1014970000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1015720000 1015530000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1015730000 1015540000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1015740000 1015550000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1015750000 1015570000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1015770000 1015580000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1015780000 1015590000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1015790000 1015600000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1015810000 1015610000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1015820000 1015620000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1015830000 1015630000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1015840000 1015640000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1015850000 1015650000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1015880000 1015670000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1015890000 1015680000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1015910000 1015690000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1015920000 1015700000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1015930000 1015710000

BLF 5.08/180LR

BLF 5.00/180LR

with release bar

27.6
1.086"

19.2
0.757"L1

P

18
.1

0.
71

4"

14
.2

0.
55

9"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1014370000 1014120000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1014380000 1014130000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1014390000 1014140000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1014410000 1014150000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1014420000 1014160000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1014430000 1014170000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1014440000 1014180000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1014450000 1014190000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1014460000 1014210000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1014470000 1014220000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1014480000 1014230000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1014490000 1014240000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1014510000 1014250000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1014520000 1014260000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1014530000 1014270000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1014540000 1014280000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1014550000 1014290000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1014560000 1014310000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1014570000 1014320000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1014580000 1014330000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1014590000 1014340000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1014610000 1014350000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1014620000 1014360000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1016340000 1016140000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1016350000 1016150000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1016360000 1016170000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1016370000 1016180000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1016380000 1016190000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1016390000 1016210000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1016410000 1016220000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1016420000 1016230000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1016430000 1016240000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1016440000 1016250000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1016450000 1016260000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1016460000 1016270000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1016470000 1016280000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1016480000 1016290000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1016490000 1016310000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1016510000 1016320000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1016520000 1016330000
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

Derating curve

Ambient temperature T [°C]
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BLF 5.00/90

without flange

L1 + P 20.7
0.815"

L1

P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 180 1001530000 1000030001

3 10.16 (0.400) 120 1001540000 1000040001

4 15.24 (0.600) 90 1001550000 1000050001

5 20.32 (0.800) 72 1001560000 1000060001

6 25.40 (1.000) 60 1001570000 1000070001

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1001580000 1000080001

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1001590000 1000090001

9 40.64 (1.600) 36 1001600000 1000100001

10 45.72 (1.800) 36 1001620000 1000110001

11 50.80 (2.000) 30 1001630000 1000120001

12 55.88 (2.200) 30 1001640000 1000130001

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1001640000 1000140001

14 66.04 (2.600) 24 1001650000 1000150001

15 71.12 (2.800) 24 1001660000 1000160001

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1001670000 1000170001

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1001680000 1000180001

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1001690000 1000190001

19 91.44 (3.600) 18 1001700000 1000200001

20 96.52 (3.800) 18 1001710000 1000210001

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 180 1980170000 1979270000

3 10.00 (0.394) 120 1980180000 1979280000

4 15.00 (0.591) 90 1980190000 1979290000

5 20.00 (0.787) 72 1980200000 1979300000

6 25.00 (0.984) 60 1980210000 1979310000

7 30.00 (1.181) 48 1980220000 1979320000

8 35.00 (1.378) 42 1980230000 1979330000

9 40.00 (1.575) 36 1980240000 1979340000

10 45.00 (1.772) 36 1980250000 1979350000

11 50.00 (1.969) 30 1980260000 1979360000

12 55.00 (2.165) 30 1980270000 1979370000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1980280000 1979380000

14 65.00 (2.559) 24 1980290000 1979390000

15 70.00 (2.756) 24 1980300000 1979400000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1980310000 1979410000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1980320000 1979420000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1980330000 1979430000

19 90.00 (3.543) 18 1980340000 1979440000

20 95.00 (3.740) 18 1980360000 1979450000

BLF 5.08/90

BLF 5.00/90

Socket connectors with time-saving Push In connection technology, 

covering a clamping range of 0.2 to 2.5 mm even with wire end  

ferrule, and an upside angled wire outlet direction (90°). Rounded 

moulding shapes and enlarged actuation buttons ensure good grip 

and userfriendly handling of the plug. In addition, the new family of 

plug-in connectors covers the entire range of mounting options for 

male connectors, from the standard screw flange to the unique lock-

and-release lever. The integrated test point enables fast diagnosis.
2 (IEC) / 26-12 AWG (UL)

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984 

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13 … 3.31

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

mm2

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Stripping length mm 10

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

A 18 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data – E60693 B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data – LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class

Contact base material Cu alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

BLF 5.08/90F

BLF 5.00/90F

with flange

20.7
0.815"

L1
P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"
L1 + P + 9.8

L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1002090000 1000220001

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1002100000 1000230001

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1002110000 1000240001

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1002120000 1000250001

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1002130000 1000260001

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1002140000 1000270001

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1002150000 1000280001

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1002160000 1000290001

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1002170000 1000300001

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1002180000 1000310001

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1002190000 1000320001

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1002200000 1000330001

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1002210000 1000340001

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1002220000 1000350001

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1002230000 1000360001

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1002240000 1000370001

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1002250000 1000380001

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1002260000 1000390001

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1002270000 1000400001

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1980640000 1979460000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1980650000 1979470000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1980660000 1979480000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1980670000 1979490000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1980680000 1979500000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1980690000 1979510000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1980700000 1979520000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1980710000 1979530000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1980720000 1979540000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1980730000 1979550000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1980740000 1979560000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1980750000 1979570000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1980760000 1979580000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1980780000 1979590000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1980790000 1979600000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1980800000 1979610000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1980810000 1979620000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1980820000 1979630000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1980840000 1979640000

BLF 5.08/90LH

BLF 5.00/90LH

with release lever

22.3
0.877"

L1
P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1002480000 1000640001

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1002490000 1000650001

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1002500000 1000660001

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1002510000 1000670001

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1002520000 1000680001

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1002530000 1000690001

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1002540000 1000700001

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1002550000 1000710001

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1002560000 1000720001

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1002570000 1000730001

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1002580000 1000740001

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1002590000 1000750001

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1002600000 1000760001

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1002610000 1000770001

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1002620000 1000780001

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1002630000 1000790001

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1002640000 1000800001

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1002650000 1000810001

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1002660000 1000820001

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1981370000 1979980000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1981380000 1979990000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1981390000 1980000000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1981400000 1980010000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1981410000 1980020000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1981420000 1980030000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1981430000 1980040000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1981440000 1980050000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1981450000 1980060000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1981460000 1980070000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1981470000 1980080000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1981480000 1980090000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1981490000 1980100000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1981500000 1980110000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1981510000 1980120000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1981520000 1980130000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1981530000 1980140000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1981540000 1980150000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1981550000 1980160000

BLF 5.08/90LR

BLF 5.00/90LR 

with release bar

22.3
0.877"

L1
P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1002280000 1000410001

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1002290000 1000420001

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1002300000 1000430001

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1002310000 1000440001

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1002320000 1000450001

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1002330000 1000460001

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1002340000 1000470001

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1002350000 1000480001

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1002360000 1000490001

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1002370000 1000500001

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1002380000 1000510001

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1002390000 1000520001

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1002400000 1000530001

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1002410000 1000540001

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1002420000 1000550001

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1002430000 1000560001

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1002440000 1000570001

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1002450000 1000580001

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1002460000 1000590001

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1980870000 1979790000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1980880000 1979800000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1980890000 1979810000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1980900000 1979820000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1980910000 1979830000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1980920000 1979840000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1980930000 1979850000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1980940000 1979860000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1980950000 1979870000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1980960000 1979880000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1980970000 1979890000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1980980000 1979900000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1980990000 1979910000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1981000000 1979920000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1981010000 1979930000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1981020000 1979940000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1981030000 1979950000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1981040000 1979960000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1981050000 1979970000
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

Derating curve BLF 5.08/270

without flange

L1 + P 20.7
0.815"

L1
P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 180 1982700000 1981930000

3 10.16 (0.400) 120 1982710000 1981940000

4 15.24 (0.600) 90 1982720000 1981950000

5 20.32 (0.800) 72 1982730000 1981960000

6 25.40 (1.000) 60 1982740000 1981970000

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1982750000 1981980000

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1982760000 1981990000

9 40.64 (1.600) 36 1982770000 1982000000

10 45.72 (1.800) 36 1982780000 1982010000

11 50.80 (2.000) 30 1982790000 1982020000

12 55.88 (2.200) 30 1982800000 1982030000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1982810000 1982040000

14 66.04 (2.600) 24 1982820000 1982050000

15 71.12 (2.800) 24 1982830000 1982060000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1982840000 1982070000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1982850000 1982080000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1982860000 1982090000

19 91.44 (3.600) 18 1982870000 1982100000

20 96.52 (3.800) 18 1982880000 1982110000

BLF 5.08/270

Socket connectors with time-saving Push In connection technology, 

covering a clamping range of 0.2 to 2.5 mm even with wire end  

ferrule, and a bottomside angled wire outlet direction (270°). Rounded 

moulding shapes and enlarged actuation buttons ensure good grip 

and userfriendly handling of the plug. In addition, the new family of 

plug-in connectors covers the entire range of mounting options for 

male connectors, from the standard screw flange to the unique lock-

and-release lever. The integrated test point enables fast diagnosis.
2 (IEC) / 26-12 AWG (UL)

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984 

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13 … 3.31

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

mm2

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Stripping length mm 10

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

A 18 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data – E60693 B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data – LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class

Contact base material Cu alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.
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Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6002328/1838090000.html


45

BLF and BLDF 5.0x

BLF 5.08/270F

with flange

20.7
0.815"

L1
P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"
L1 + P + 9.8

L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1982890000 1982120000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1982900000 1982130000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1982910000 1982140000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1982920000 1982150000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1982930000 1982160000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1982940000 1982170000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1982950000 1982180000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1982960000 1982190000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1982970000 1982200000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1982980000 1982210000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1982990000 1982220000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1983000000 1982230000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1983010000 1982240000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1983020000 1982250000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1983030000 1982260000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1983040000 1982270000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1983050000 1982280000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1983060000 1982290000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1983070000 1982300000

BLF 5.08/270LH

with release lever

27
1.063"

L1
P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1983270000 1982500000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1983280000 1982510000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1983290000 1982520000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1983300000 1982530000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1983310000 1982540000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1983320000 1982560000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1983330000 1982570000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1983340000 1982580000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1983350000 1982590000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1983360000 1982600000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1983370000 1982610000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1983380000 1982620000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1983390000 1982630000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1983400000 1982640000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1983410000 1982650000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1983420000 1982660000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1983430000 1982670000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1983440000 1982680000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1983450000 1982690000

BLF 5.08/270LR

with release bar

27
1.063"

L1
P

26
.2

1.
03

3" 17
.9

0.
70

5"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1983080000 1982310000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1983090000 1982320000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1983100000 1982330000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1983110000 1982340000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1983120000 1982350000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1983130000 1982360000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1983140000 1982370000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1983150000 1982380000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1983160000 1982390000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1983170000 1982400000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1983180000 1982410000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1983190000 1982420000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1983200000 1982430000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1983210000 1982440000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1983220000 1982450000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1983230000 1982460000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1983240000 1982470000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1983250000 1982480000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1983260000 1982490000
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BLDF 5.08/180

without flange

28.3
1.115"

20
0.787"L1

P

L1 + P

24
.7

0.
97

4"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 180 1001150000 1000860000

3 10.16 (0.400) 120 1001160000 1000870000

4 15.24 (0.600) 90 1001170000 1000880000

5 20.32 (0.800) 72 1001180000 1000890000

6 25.40 (1.000) 60 1001190000 1000900000

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1001200000 1000910000

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1001210000 1000920000

BLDF 5.08/180

Socket blocks with two connections per pole; 

saves time with the PUSH IN connection system. 

The extremely short cross-connection enables 

you to safely loop though bus currents of up to  

22 A. The BLDF allows individual modules to be 

disconnected from the network without 

interruption. The product’s rounded outer edges 

and a larger slider mechanism provide you with a 

comfortable feel and safe handling. The integrated 

test point allows you to perform manual 

diagnostics quickly.

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984 

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13 … 3.31

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

mm2

mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2 … 2.5

Stripping length mm 10

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data – E60693 B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data – LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class

Contact base material Cu alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.
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BLDF 5.08/180F

with flange

28.3
1.115"

20
0.787"L1

P

24
.7

0.
97

4"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1001220000 1000930000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1012060000 1000950000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1059420000 1000960000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1065080000 1000970000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1065090000 1000980000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1065110000 1000990000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1065120000 1001000000

BLDF 5.08/180LH

with release lever

28.3
1.115"

20
0.787"L1

P

24
.7

0.
97

4"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5,08 (0,200) 90 1065210000 1001080000

3 10,16 (0,400) 72 1065220000 1001090000

4 15,24 (0,600) 60 1065230000 1001100000

5 20,32 (0,800) 48 1065240000 1001110000

6 25,40 (1,000) 42 1065250000 1001120000

7 30,48 (1,200) 36 1065260000 1001130000

8 35,56 (1,400) 36 1065270000 1001140000

BLDF 5.08/180LR

with release bar

28.3
1.115"

20
0.787"L1

P

24
.7

0.
97

4"

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1065130000 1001010000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1065140000 1001020000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1065150000 1001030000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1065160000 1001040000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1065170000 1001050000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1065180000 1001060000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1065190000 1001070000
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

Accessories

Ferrules according to DIN 46228 part 4

Type Order No.

H0.5/14S (white) 9004590000

H1.0/14S (red) 9018560000

H1.5/14S (black) 9025240000

H2.5/14S (blue) 1333100000

Possible colors

Coding

Marking strips

Srewdriver

Order No. 9008390000

Crimping tool PZ 6/5

Order No. 9011460000

For detailed information, please refer to our main catalogue, editions 2 

and 6 (tools)

LH release lever

LR release bar

In confined space it is often difficult to gain access 

to and grab the plug-in connectors.  

In order to be able to separate male and female 

connectors easily, Weidmüller has developed  

special connectors with a release lever. The  

release lever has to be braced against a surface  

in order to operate properly. This is achieved by 

using male connectors with a fixed ange, or  

devices with a suitably designed front panel.  

The lever can be operated either by hand or with 

a screwdriver.

plugged in

released

In addition to its release function, the release bar, 

in combination with the ange versions of the  

SL-SMT male connectors, also has a „locking“ 

function. After the connector has been plugged in, 

the release bar is locked. Releasing this enables 

the plug-in connector to be easily separated 

again. The lever can be operated either by hand 

or with a screwdriver.

locked

released

PUSH IN connection technology

PUSH IN connection technology reduces the  

wiring affords especially for solid wires and wires 

with ferrule to a minimum. These connectors are 

self-explanary and enable tool-less handling. The 

contact element made of stainless steel ensures  

a vibration prooved, maintainance free wire  

termination. The established principle „STEEL 

FOR THE FORCE, COPPER FOR THE CURRENT“ 

by Weidmüller offers both, maximum conductor 

clamping forces, as well as minimum power loss 

at the same time.

The 2-in-1 contact

Every pluggable connector covers two contact 

points and thus must meet two different  

requirements: First, the wire termination and  

second, the connection between plug and pin 

header. Referring to the 5.0x pitch series,  

Weidmüller offers different wire connection  

technologies, but one platform contact  for the 

male / female connection since years. This  

well-designed hybride platform contact ensures a 

constant quality on a very high level. Hybride 

means, that we combine metal material featuring 

different characteristics by welding, in order to 

devide the contact system into different function 

zones: Further to the high electric conductance, 

the current bar is characterized by its hardness, 

and the tulip contact by its excellent tension 

properties. The advantage: each function is 

supported by the most suitable material to reliably 

and constantly meet the different electrical and 

mechanical requirements. To put it in a nutshell: 

Instead of either ... or, it´s even both - perfect for 

the current, and perfect for the force.
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

Product type

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90 SL-SMT 5.0X* /180

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90G SL-SMT 5.0X* /180G

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90F SL-SMT 5.0X* /180F

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90LF SL-SMT 5.0X* /180LF

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GH

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FH

SL-SMarT 5.08 /90

SL-SMarT 5.08 /180

SL-5.0X* /90 SL-5.0X* /180

SL-5.0X* /90B SL-5.0X* /180B

SL-5.0X* /90B (F) SL-5.0X* /180B (F)

SLDF 5.08

SLS 5.08 /180B

SLS 5.08 /180B (F)

SLS 5.08 /180B (FI)

SLT 5.08B 

SLT 5.08B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B

SLZF 5.08 /180B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B (FI)

BLF 5.0X /180 BLF 5.0X /180F BLF 5.0X /180LH BLF 5.0X /180LR
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Product type

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90 SL-SMT 5.0X* /180

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90G SL-SMT 5.0X* /180G

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90F SL-SMT 5.0X* /180F

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90LF SL-SMT 5.0X* /180LF

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GH

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FH

SL-SMarT 5.08 /90

SL-SMarT 5.08 /180

SL-5.0X* /90 SL-5.0X* /180

SL-5.0X* /90B SL-5.0X* /180B

SL-5.0X* /90B (F) SL-5.0X* /180B (F)

SLDF 5.08

SLS 5.08 /180B

SLS 5.08 /180B (F)

SLS 5.08 /180B (FI)

SLT 5.08B 

SLT 5.08B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B

SLZF 5.08 /180B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B (FI)

BLF 5.0X/90 BLF 5.0X/90F BLF 5.0X/90LH BLF 5.0X/90LR
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

Product type

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90 SL-SMT 5.0X* /180

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90G SL-SMT 5.0X* /180G

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90F SL-SMT 5.0X* /180F

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90LF SL-SMT 5.0X* /180LF

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GH

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FH

SL-SMarT 5.08 /90

SL-SMarT 5.08 /180

SL-5.0X* /90 SL-5.0X* /180

SL-5.0X* /90B SL-5.0X* /180B

SL-5.0X* /90B (F) SL-5.0X* /180B (F)

SLDF 5.08

SLS 5.08 /180B

SLS 5.08 /180B (F)

SLS 5.08 /180B (FI)

SLT 5.08B 

SLT 5.08B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B

SLZF 5.08 /180B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B (FI)

BLF 5.0X /270 BLF 5.0X /270F BLF 5.0X /270LH BLF 5.0X /270LR
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BLF and BLDF 5.0x

Product type

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90 SL-SMT 5.0X* /180

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90G SL-SMT 5.0X* /180G

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90F SL-SMT 5.0X* /180F

SL-SMT 5.0X* /90LF SL-SMT 5.0X* /180LF

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270GH

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FL

SL-SMT 5.08 /270FH

SL-SMarT 5.08 /90

SL-SMarT 5.08 /180

SL-5.0X* /90 SL-5.0X* /180

SL-5.0X* /90B SL-5.0X* /180B

SL-5.0X* /90B (F) SL-5.0X* /180B (F)

SLDF 5.08

SLS 5.08 /180B

SLS 5.08 /180B (F)

SLS 5.08 /180B (FI)

SLT 5.08B 

SLT 5.08B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B

SLZF 5.08 /180B (F)

SLZF 5.08 /180B (FI)

BLDF 5.0X/180 BLDF 5.0X/180F BLDF 5.0X/180LH BLDF 5.0X/180LR
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BLZP 5.00/5.08
Pluggable, universal screw connection

Overview

54

The BLZP is the functional extension of the BLZ series, which has 

proven itself on the market for decades.

The “P” in the part name stands for a plus in security and performance  

in processing and use. Resulting from this are additional application 

and user benefits, such as an uninterrupted function and safety chain, 

increased efficiency or a plainly high usability.

In total, the advantages in detail as described below, mean more 

safety and reliability to the application, as well as more convenience 

and less efforts to the user.

The integrated “wire guard” feature prevents from 

dangerous miswiring, such as inserting a cable below  

the yoke, and thus protects against the risk of invisible 

fusing contact. 

Error-free wiring – safe connection

Fast and tool-less, self-securing interlocking to the pin header, 

intuitive, visual locking status plus smooth releasing of the  

plug-connector enables an intuitive, safe and conveniant handling.

Securely lock – easily release

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6002328/1838090000.html


Overview

55

Unpack – “Wire Ready” – Connect. The time- and cost saving “Wire Ready” 

technology  ensures that each single clamping yoke is fully open on delivery, 

even after world-wide shipping.

Process-compatible by default – economical processing

The multi-tool-suitable, globally compatible screw head – for 

force-fit, and intuitive actuation by common flat- or cross-

headed hand tools or even the efficient use of power tools.

Reliable contacting – universal operation

F = screw flange / LH = release lever / LR = lock´n release lever

Wire outlet direction

Wire outlet direction

Fastening options

90°

180°

270°

225°

F

LH

LR
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BLZP 5.0x

Derating curve
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BLZP 5.08/180 / SL 5.08/90 / H05V-K0.5

min. No. of poles (2-pole)

Conductor current to EN 60947-7-1

BLZP 5.08/180

BLZP 5.00/180

Can be mounted side-by-side without sacrificing any poles

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 180 1943580000 1943810000

3 10.16 (0.400) 120 1943590000 1943820000

4 15.24 (0.600) 90 1943600000 1943830000

5 20.32 (0.800) 72 1943610000 1943840000

6 25.40 (1.000) 60 1943620000 1943850000

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1943630000 1943860000

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1943640000 1943870000

9 40.64 (1.600) 36 1943650000 1943880000

10 45.72 (1.800) 36 1943660000 1943890000

11 50.80 (2.000) 30 1943670000 1943900000

12 55.88 (2.200) 30 1943680000 1943910000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1943690000 1943920000

14 66.04 (2.600) 24 1943700000 1943930000

15 71.12 (2.800) 24 1943710000 1943940000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1943720000 1943950000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1943730000 1943960000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1943740000 1943970000

19 91.44 (3.600) 18 1943750000 1943980000

20 96.52 (3.800) 18 1943760000 1943990000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1943770000 1944000000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1943780000 1944010000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1943790000 1944020000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1943800000 1944030000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 180 1954490000 1955570000

3 10.00 (0.394) 120 1954480000 1955560000

4 15.00 (0.591) 90 1954470000 1955550000

5 20.00 (0.787) 72 1954460000 1955540000

6 25.00 (0.984) 60 1954450000 1955530000

7 30.00 (1.181) 48 1954440000 1955520000

8 35.00 (1.378) 42 1954430000 1955510000

9 40.00 (1.575) 36 1954420000 1955500000

10 45.00 (1.772) 36 1954410000 1955490000

11 50.00 (1.969) 30 1954400000 1955480000

12 55.00 (2.165) 30 1954390000 1955470000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1954380000 1955460000

14 65.00 (2.559) 24 1954370000 1955450000

15 70.00 (2.756) 24 1954360000 1955440000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1954350000 1955430000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1954330000 1955420000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1954320000 1955410000

19 90.00 (3.543) 18 1954310000 1955400000

20 95,00 (3.740) 18 1954300000 1955390000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1954290000 1955380000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1954280000 1955370000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1954270000 1955360000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1954260000 1955350000

BLZP 5.08/180

BLZP 5.00/180

Socket connectors with screw connection with 

screw clamp technology for straight conductor 

connection (180°). Even safer and more efficient 

through multitool-(+/-) screws, conductor miswiring 

protection and prepared = open clamping yoke 

(„wire-ready“). The BLZP series can optionally be 

labelled, coded as well as securely locked to the 

mating component with a screw flange or lock´n 

release lever.

2 (IEC) / 26-12 AWG (UL)

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…4

mm2 0.2…4

mm2

mm2 0.2…4

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2…4

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2…2.5

Stripping length mm 7

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm 0.4 ...  0.5

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

A 18.5 16

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class acc. UL94

Contact base material Copper alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.
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BLZP 5.0x

BLZP 5.08/180F

BLZP 5.00/180F

with screw flange

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1944090000 1944330000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1944100000 1944340000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1944110000 1944350000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1944120000 1944360000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1944130000 1944370000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1944140000 1944380000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1944150000 1944390000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1944160000 1944400000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1944170000 1944410000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1944180000 1944420000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1944190000 1944430000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1944200000 1944440000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1944210000 1944450000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1944220000 1944460000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1944230000 1944470000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1944240000 1944480000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1944250000 1944490000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1944260000 1944500000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1944270000 1944510000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1944280000 1944520000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1944290000 1944530000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1944300000 1944540000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1944310000 1944550000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1955800000 1956030000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1955790000 1956020000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1955780000 1956010000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1955770000 1956000000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1955760000 1955990000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1955750000 1955980000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1955740000 1955970000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1955730000 1955960000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1955720000 1955950000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1955710000 1955940000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1955700000 1955930000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1955690000 1955920000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1955680000 1955910000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1955670000 1955900000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1955660000 1955890000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1955650000 1955880000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1955640000 1955870000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1955630000 1955860000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1955620000 1955850000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1955610000 1955840000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1955600000 1955830000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1955590000 1955820000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1955580000 1955810000

BLZP 5.08/180LH

BLZP 5.00/180LH

with release lever

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1945290000 1945520000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1945300000 1945530000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1945310000 1945540000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1945320000 1945550000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1945330000 1945560000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1945340000 1945570000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1945350000 1945580000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1945360000 1945590000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1945370000 1945600000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1945380000 1945610000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1945390000 1945620000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1945400000 1945630000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1945410000 1945640000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1945420000 1945650000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1945430000 1945660000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1945440000 1945670000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1945450000 1945680000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1945460000 1945690000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1945470000 1945700000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1945480000 1945710000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1945490000 1945720000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1945500000 1945730000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1945510000 1945740000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1956990000 1957290000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1956980000 1957280000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1956970000 1957270000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1956960000 1957260000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1956950000 1957250000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1956940000 1957240000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1956930000 1957230000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1956920000 1957220000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1956910000 1957210000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1956900000 1957200000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1956890000 1957130000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1956870000 1957120000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1956850000 1957100000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1956840000 1957090000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1956820000 1957080000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1956790000 1957070000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1956770000 1957060000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1956750000 1957050000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1956740000 1957040000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1956720000 1957030000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1956700000 1957020000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1956690000 1957010000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1956670000 1957000000

BLZP 5.08/180LR

BLZP 5.00/180LR

with release bar

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1944830000 1945060000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1944840000 1945070000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1944850000 1945080000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1944860000 1945090000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1944870000 1945100000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1944880000 1945110000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1944890000 1945120000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1944900000 1945130000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1944910000 1945140000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1944920000 1945150000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1944930000 1945160000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1944940000 1945170000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1944950000 1945180000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1944960000 1945190000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1944970000 1945200000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1944980000 1945210000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1944990000 1945220000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1945000000 1945230000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1945010000 1945240000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1945020000 1945250000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1945030000 1945260000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1945040000 1945270000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1945050000 1945280000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1956370000 1956600000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1956360000 1956590000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1956350000 1956580000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1956340000 1956570000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1956330000 1956560000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1956320000 1956550000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1956310000 1956540000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1956300000 1956530000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1956290000 1956520000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1956280000 1956510000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1956270000 1956500000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1956260000 1956490000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1956250000 1956480000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1956240000 1956470000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1956230000 1956460000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1956220000 1956450000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1956210000 1956440000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1956200000 1956430000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1956190000 1956420000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1956180000 1956410000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1956170000 1956400000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1956160000 1956390000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1956150000 1956380000
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BLZP 5.0x

Derating curve
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BLZP 5.08/90

BLZP 5.00/90

Can be mounted side-by-side without sacrificing any poles

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 180 1948000000 1948240000

3 10.00 (0.394) 120 1948010000 1948250000

4 15.00 (0.591) 90 1948020000 1948260000

5 20.00 (0.787) 72 1948030000 1948270000

6 25.00 (0.984) 60 1948040000 1948280000

7 30.00 (1.181) 48 1948050000 1948290000

8 35.00 (1.378) 42 1948060000 1948300000

9 40.00 (1.575) 36 1948070000 1948310000

10 45.00 (1.772) 36 1948080000 1948320000

11 50.00 (1.969) 30 1948100000 1948330000

12 55.00 (2.165) 30 1948110000 1948340000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1948120000 1948350000

14 65.00 (2.559) 24 1948130000 1948360000

15 70.00 (2.756) 24 1948140000 1948370000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1948150000 1948380000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1948160000 1948390000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1948170000 1948400000

19 90.00 (3.543) 18 1948180000 1948410000

20 95.00 (3.740) 18 1948190000 1948420000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1948200000 1948430000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1948210000 1948440000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1948220000 1948450000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1948230000 1948460000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 180 1958300000 1958650000

3 10.00 (0.394) 120 1958290000 1958640000

4 15.00 (0.591) 90 1958280000 1958630000

5 20.00 (0.787) 72 1958270000 1958620000

6 25.00 (0.984) 60 1958260000 1958610000

7 30.00 (1.181) 48 1958250000 1958600000

8 35.00 (1.378) 42 1958230000 1958590000

9 40.00 (1.575) 36 1958190000 1958580000

10 45.00 (1.772) 36 1958160000 1958570000

11 50.00 (1.969) 30 1958130000 1958560000

12 55.00 (2.165) 30 1958120000 1958550000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1958090000 1958540000

14 65.00 (2.559) 24 1958060000 1958530000

15 70.00 (2.756) 24 1958040000 1958520000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1957960000 1958480000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1957910000 1958460000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1957900000 1958430000

19 90.00 (3.543) 18 1957880000 1958420000

20 95.00 (3.740) 18 1957850000 1958400000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1957830000 1958380000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1957820000 1958360000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1957800000 1958340000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1957780000 1958310000

BLZP 5.08/90

BLZP 5.00/90

Socket connectors with screw connection with 

screw clamp technology for rectangular conductor 

connection (90°). Even safer and more efficient 

through multitool-(+/-) screws, conductor miswiring 

protection and prepared = open clamping yoke 

(„wire-ready“). The BLZP series can optionally be 

labelled, coded as well as securely locked to the 

mating component with a screw flange or lock´n 

release lever.

2 (IEC) / 26-12 AWG (UL)

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…4

mm2 0.2…4

mm2

mm2 0.2…4

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2…4

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2…2.5

Stripping length mm 7

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm 0.4 ...  0.5

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

A 15 12

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class acc. UL94

Contact base material Copper alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.
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74

2"

14.1
0.555"

P

L1

27
.2

1.
07

1"
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BLZP 5.08/90F 

BLZP 5.00/90F 

with screw flange

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1949800000 1950040000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1949810000 1950050000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1949820000 1950060000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1949830000 1950070000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1949840000 1950080000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1949850000 1950090000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1949860000 1950100000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1949870000 1950110000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1949880000 1950120000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1949890000 1950130000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1949900000 1950140000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1949910000 1950150000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1949920000 1950160000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1949930000 1950170000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1949940000 1950180000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1949950000 1950190000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1950190000 1950200000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1949970000 1950210000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1949980000 1950220000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1949990000 1950230000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1950010000 1950240000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1950020000 1950250000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1950030000 1950260000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1959520000 1959750000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1959510000 1959740000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1959500000 1959730000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1959490000 1959720000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1959480000 1959710000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1959470000 1959700000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1959460000 1959690000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1959440000 1959680000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1959430000 1959670000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1959390000 1959660000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1959370000 1959650000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1959360000 1959640000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1959350000 1959630000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1959340000 1959620000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1959330000 1959610000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1959320000 1959600000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1959300000 1959590000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1959290000 1959580000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1959270000 1959570000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1959250000 1959560000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1959240000 1959550000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1959220000 1959540000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1959200000 1959530000

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386" 14.1

0.555"

P

L1

L1 + P

27
.2

1.
07

1"

18
.9

0.
74

2"

BLZP 5.08/90LH

BLZP 5.00/90LH

with release lever

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1098530000 1098990000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1098550000 1099020000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1098570000 1099040000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1098590000 1099060000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1098610000 1099080000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1098630000 1099100000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1098650000 1099120000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1098670000 1099140000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1098690000 1099160000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1098710000 1099180000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1098730000 1099200000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1098750000 1099220000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1098770000 1099240000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1098790000 1099260000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1098800000 1099280000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1098830000 1099300000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1098850000 1099320000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1098870000 1099340000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1098890000 1099360000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1098910000 1099380000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1098930000 1099400000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1098950000 1099420000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1098970000 1099440000

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

21.4
0.844"

P
L1

14.1
0.555"

18
.9

0.
74

2"

27
.2

1.
07

1"

BLZP 5.08/90LR

BLZP 5.00/90LR

with release bar

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1087250000 1087020000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1087260000 1087030000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1087270000 1087040000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1087280000 1087050000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1087290000 1087060000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1087300000 1087070000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1087310000 1087080000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1087320000 1087100000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1087330000 1087110000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1087340000 1087120000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1087350000 1087130000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1087360000 1087140000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1087370000 1087150000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1087380000 1087160000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1087390000 1068510000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1087400000 1087170000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1087410000 1087180000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1087420000 1087190000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1087430000 1087200000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1087440000 1087210000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1087450000 1087220000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1087460000 1087230000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1087470000 1087240000

L1 + P + 9.8
L1 + P + 0.386"

21.4
0.844"

P

L1

14.1
0.555"

27
.2

1.
07

1"18
.9

0.
74

2"
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Derating curve
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BLZP 5.08/270

BLZP 5.00/270

Socket connectors with screw connection with 

screw clamp technology for inverted conductor 

connection (270°). Even safer and more efficient 

through multitool-(+/-) screws, conductor miswiring 

protection and prepared = open clamping yoke 

(„wire-ready“). The BLZP series can optionally be 

labelled, coded as well as securely locked to the 

mating component with a screw flange or lock´n 

release lever. 

 
2 (IEC) / 26-12 AWG (UL)

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…4

mm2 0.2…4

mm2

mm2 0.2…4

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2…4

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2…2.5

Stripping length mm 7

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm 0.4 ...  0.5

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

A 15 12

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class acc. UL94

Contact base material Copper alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.

BLZP 5.08/270 

BLZP 5.00/270 

Can be mounted side-by-side without sacrificing any poles

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 180 1948790000 1949020000

3 10.16 (0.400) 120 1948800000 1949030000

4 15.24 (0.600) 90 1948810000 1949040000

5 20.32 (0.800) 72 1948820000 1949050000

6 25.40 (1.000) 60 1948830000 1949060000

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1948840000 1949070000

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1948850000 1949080000

9 40.64 (1.600) 36 1948860000 1949090000

10 45.72 (1.800) 36 1948870000 1949100000

11 50.80 (2.000) 30 1948880000 1949110000

12 55.88 (2.200) 30 1948890000 1949120000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1948900000 1949130000

14 66.04 (2.600) 24 1948910000 1949140000

15 71.12 (2.800) 24 1948920000 1949150000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1948930000 1949160000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1948940000 1949170000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1948950000 1949180000

19 91.44 (3.600) 18 1948960000 1949190000

20 96.52 (3.800) 18 1948970000 1949200000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1948980000 1949210000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1948990000 1949220000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1949000000 1949230000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1949010000 1949240000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 180 1958870000 1959100000

3 10.00 (0.394) 120 1958860000 1959090000

4 15.00 (0.591) 90 1958850000 1959080000

5 20.00 (0.787) 72 1958840000 1959070000

6 25.00 (0.984) 60 1958830000 1959060000

7 30.00 (1.181) 48 1958820000 1959050000

8 35.00 (1.378) 42 1958810000 1959040000

9 40.00 (1.575) 36 1958800000 1959030000

10 45.00 (1.772) 36 1958790000 1959020000

11 50.00 (1.969) 30 1958780000 1959010000

12 55.00 (2.165) 30 1959150000 1959000000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1958770000 1958990000

14 65.00 (2.559) 24 1958760000 1958980000

15 70.00 (2.756) 24 1958750000 1958970000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1958740000 1958960000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1958730000 1958950000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1958720000 1958940000

19 90.00 (3.543) 18 1958710000 1958930000

20 95.00 (3.740) 18 1958700000 1958920000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1958690000 1958910000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1958680000 1958900000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1958670000 1958890000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1958660000 1958880000
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BLZP 5.08/270LH

BLZP 5.00/270LH

with release lever

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1948000000 1948240000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1948010000 1948250000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1948020000 1948260000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1948030000 1948270000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1948040000 1948280000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1948050000 1948290000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1948060000 1948300000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1948070000 1948310000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1948080000 1948320000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1948100000 1948330000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1948110000 1948340000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1948120000 1948350000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1948130000 1948360000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1948140000 1948370000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1948150000 1948380000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1948160000 1948390000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1948170000 1948400000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1948180000 1948410000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1948190000 1948420000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1948200000 1948430000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1948210000 1948440000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1948220000 1948450000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1948230000 1948460000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1958300000 1958650000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1958290000 1958640000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1958280000 1958630000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1958270000 1958620000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1958260000 1958610000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1958250000 1958600000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1958230000 1958590000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1958190000 1958580000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1958160000 1958570000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1958130000 1958560000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1958120000 1958550000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1958090000 1958540000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1958060000 1958530000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1958040000 1958520000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1957960000 1958480000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1957910000 1958460000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1957900000 1958430000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1957880000 1958430000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1957850000 1958400000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1957830000 1958380000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1957820000 1958360000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1957800000 1958340000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1957780000 1958310000

BLZP 5.08/270LR

BLZP 5.00/270LR

with release bar

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1947530000 1947760000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1947540000 1947770000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1947550000 1947780000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1947560000 1947790000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1947570000 1947800000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1947580000 1947810000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1947590000 1947820000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1947600000 1947830000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1947610000 1947840000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1947620000 1947850000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1947630000 1947860000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1947640000 1947870000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1947650000 1947880000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1947660000 1947890000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1947670000 1947900000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1947680000 1947910000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1947690000 1947920000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1947700000 1947930000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1947710000 1947940000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1947720000 1947950000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1947730000 1947960000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1947740000 1947970000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1947750000 1947980000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1960960000 1961190000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1960950000 1961180000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1960940000 1961170000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1960930000 1961160000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1960920000 1961150000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1960910000 1961140000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1960900000 1961130000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1960890000 1961120000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1960880000 1961110000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1960870000 1961100000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1960860000 1961090000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1960850000 1961080000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1960840000 1961070000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1960830000 1961060000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1960820000 1961050000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1960810000 1961040000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1960800000 1961030000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1960790000 1961020000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1960780000 1961010000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1960770000 1961000000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1960760000 1960990000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1960750000 1960980000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1960740000 1960970000

BLZP 5.08/270F 

BLZP 5.00/270F 

with screw flange

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 90 1950310000 1950550000

3 10.16 (0.400) 72 1950320000 1950560000

4 15.24 (0.600) 60 1950330000 1950570000

5 20.32 (0.800) 48 1950340000 1950580000

6 25.40 (1.000) 42 1950350000 1950620000

7 30.48 (1.200) 36 1950360000 1950630000

8 35.56 (1.400) 36 1950370000 1950640000

9 40.64 (1.600) 30 1950380000 1950650000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1950390000 1950660000

11 50.80 (2.000) 24 1950400000 1950670000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1950410000 1950690000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1950420000 1950700000

14 66.04 (2.600) 18 1950430000 1950710000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1950440000 1950720000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1950450000 1950730000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1950460000 1950740000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1950470000 1950750000

19 91.44 (3.600) 12 1950480000 1950760000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1950490000 1950770000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1950500000 1950780000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1950510000 1950790000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1950520000 1950800000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1950540000 1950810000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.00 (0.197) 90 1960460000 1960730000

3 10.00 (0.394) 72 1960450000 1960720000

4 15.00 (0.591) 60 1960440000 1960710000

5 20.00 (0.787) 48 1960430000 1960700000

6 25.00 (0.984) 42 1960420000 1960690000

7 30.00 (1.181) 36 1960410000 1960670000

8 35.00 (1.378) 36 1960400000 1960660000

9 40.00 (1.575) 30 1960390000 1960650000

10 45.00 (1.772) 30 1960380000 1960640000

11 50.00 (1.969) 24 1960370000 1960630000

12 55.00 (2.165) 24 1959450000 1960620000

13 60.00 (2.362) 24 1959420000 1960610000

14 65.00 (2.559) 18 1959410000 1960600000

15 70.00 (2.756) 18 1959400000 1960590000

16 75.00 (2.953) 18 1959380000 1960580000

17 80.00 (3.150) 18 1959310000 1960570000

18 85.00 (3.346) 18 1959280000 1960560000

19 90.00 (3.543) 12 1959260000 1960550000

20 95.00 (3.740) 12 1959230000 1960540000

21 100.00 (3.937) 12 1959210000 1960530000

22 105.00 (4.134) 12 1959190000 1960520000

23 110.00 (4.331) 12 1959180000 1960510000

24 115.00 (4.528) 12 1959170000 1960500000
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Derating curve
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BLZP 5.08/225

Socket connectors with screw connection with 

screw clamp technology for inclined conductor 

connection (225°). Even safer and more efficient 

through multitool-(+/-) screws, conductor miswiring 

protection and prepared = open clamping yoke 

(„wire-ready“). The BLZP series can optionally be 

labelled, coded as well as securely locked to the 

mating component with a screw flange or lock´n 

release lever.

 
2 (IEC) / 26-12 AWG (UL)

Technical data

Rated data to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 61984

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…4

mm2 0.2…4

mm2

mm2 0.2…4

Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.2…4

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.2…2.5

Stripping length mm 7

Screwdriver blade mm 0.6 x 3.5

 according to norm DIN 5264

Tightening torque range Nm 0.4 ...  0.5

Rated current

at ambient temperature 20 °C 40 °C

A 17 14,5

Overvoltage category III III II

Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage 250 320 400

Rated impulse voltage 4 4 4

a UL 1059 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 15 10

AWG conductor 26–12

r CSA C22.2 rated data B C D

Nominal voltage 300 300

Rated current A 10 10

AWG conductor 26–12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT

Flammability class acc. UL94

Contact base material Copper alloy

Material of contact surface tinned

Information

 

of poles.

and creepage distances to other components are to be  

designed in accordance with the relevant application  

standards.

BLZP 5.08/225 

 

Can be mounted side-by-side without sacrificing any poles

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 180 1946250000 1946560000

3 10.16 (0.400) 120 1946260000 1946570000

4 15.24 (0.600) 90 1946270000 1946580000

5 20.32 (0.800) 72 1946280000 1946590000

6 25.40 (1.000) 60 1946290000 1946600000

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1946300000 1946610000

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1946310000 1946620000

9 40.64 (1.600) 36 1946320000 1946630000

10 45.72 (1.800) 36 1946330000 1946640000

11 50.80 (2.000) 30 1946340000 1946650000

12 55.88 (2.200) 30 1946350000 1946660000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1946360000 1946670000

14 66.04 (2.600) 24 1946370000 1946680000

15 71.12 (2.800) 24 1946380000 1946690000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1946390000 1946700000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1946400000 1946710000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1946410000 1946720000

19 91.44 (3.600) 18 1946420000 1946730000

20 96.52 (3.800) 18 1946430000 1946740000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1946440000 1946750000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1946450000 1946760000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1946460000 1946770000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1946480000 1946780000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.
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Accessories

Possible colours

Additional colours on request

Coding

Strain relief

Cover

Marking strips

BLZP 5.08/225B 

 

with fixing device for BB11 / BB12

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour of plastic orange black

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.

2 5.08 (0.200) 150 1945750000 1945980000

3 10.16 (0.400) 102 1945760000 1945990000

4 15.24 (0.600) 78 1945770000 1946000000

5 20.32 (0.800) 66 1945780000 1946010000

6 25.40 (1.000) 54 1945790000 1946020000

7 30.48 (1.200) 48 1945800000 1946030000

8 35.56 (1.400) 42 1945810000 1946040000

9 40.64 (1.600) 36 1945820000 1946050000

10 45.72 (1.800) 30 1945830000 1946060000

11 50.80 (2.000) 30 1945840000 1946070000

12 55.88 (2.200) 24 1945850000 1946080000

13 60.96 (2.400) 24 1945860000 1946090000

14 66.04 (2.600) 24 1945870000 1946100000

15 71.12 (2.800) 18 1945880000 1946110000

16 76.20 (3.000) 18 1945890000 1946120000

17 81.28 (3.200) 18 1945900000 1946130000

18 86.36 (3.400) 18 1945910000 1946140000

19 91.44 (3.600) 18 1945920000 1946150000

20 96.52 (3.800) 12 1945930000 1946160000

21 101.60 (4.000) 12 1945940000 1946170000

22 106.68 (4.200) 12 1945950000 1946180000

23 111.76 (4.400) 12 1945960000 1946190000

24 116.84 (4.600) 12 1945970000 1946200000

Pitch 5.00 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order No. Order No.
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A short description of the BLZP 

BLZP 5.0x

The 2-in-1 contact

Every pluggable connector covers two contact 

points and thus must meet two different  

requirements: First, the wire termination and  

second, the connection between plug and pin 

header. Referring to the 5.0x pitch series,  

Weidmüller offers different wire connection  

technologies, but one platform contact  for the 

male / female connection since years. This  

well-designed hybride platform contact ensures a 

constant quality on a very high level. Hybride 

means, that we combine metal material featuring 

different characteristics by welding, in order to 

devide the contact system into different function 

zones: Further to the high electric conductance, 

the current bar is characterized by its hardness, 

and the tulip contact by its excellent tension 

properties. The advantage: each function is 

supported by the most suitable material to reliably 

and constantly meet the different electrical and 

mechanical requirements. To put it in a nutshell: 

Instead of either ... or, it´s even both - perfect for 

the current, and perfect for the force.

In response to customer demand and continual 
observation of the market, the standard BLZ has 
been supplemented with the following functions:

ew:
 Enables the use of standard crosshead   
 screwdrivers. Because of the screw's torque  
 resistance, the use of electric and pneumatic  
 power tools is also possible. This can save 
 time and money.

 This is made possible by an advanced   
 construction technique at Weidmüller. The  
 clamping yoke does not need to be opened  
 first with a screwdriver before inserting the 
 wire. This results in an additional opportunity 
 for saving time and money.

 The right path toward process safety. If the  
 wiring needs to be changed, the under-
 insertion protection prevents you from acci-
 dentally sticking the wire under the clamping  
 yoke. This is an error that is often only   
 detectable after extended troubleshooting.

 The socket blocks have surfaces at each pole  
 which are designed for long-lasting labelling.  
 This allows each connection to be labelled  
 individually. InkJet, TampoPrint and Laserprint  
 are available, according to your requirements.

 The typical choices for gold-plated contacts  
 are: applications with minimal currents and  
 minimal voltages, measurement applications  
 (such as PT100 or thermocouples), and   
 applications exposed to vibrations (protection  
 against abrasive corrosion). This is an   
 affordable option for these applications since  
 the contact surfaces are selectively gold-plated  
 only in the contact area.

 The screw flange mechanism is the classic 
 and most widely used solution for preventing  
 an unwanted connector separation due to  
 vibrations or strain.

LH release lever

LR lock and release lever

 

In confined space it is often difficult to gain access 
to and grab the plug-in connectors. 
In order to be able to separate male and female 
connectors easily, Weidmüller has developed 
special connectors with a release lever. The 
release lever has to be braced against a surface 
in order to operate properly. This is achieved by 
using male connectors with a fixed flange, or 
devices with a suitably designed front panel. 
The lever can be operated either by hand or with 
a screwdriver.

plugged in

released

Alternatively, in addition to the release function, 
the lever in combination with the flange versions 
of the SL-SMT male connectors, also has a 
“locking” function. After the connector has been 
plugged in, the lever becomes locked. Releasing 
this enables the plug-in connector to be easily 
separated again. The lever can be operated either 
by hand or with a screwdriver.

locked

released
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AE
   

United Arab Emirates 
Weidmuller Middle East FZE 
P.O. Box 8591 
SAIF-Zone 
Sharjah – U. A. E. 
Phone +971 6 5572723 
Fax +971 6 5572724 
wme.info@weidmueller.com

AR
 

 Argentina 
CPI SA 
Bauness 2660 
1431 Buenos Aires 
Phone +54 11 45238008 
Fax + 54 11 45220546 
info@cpi.com.ar 
www.cpi.com.ar

AT
 

 Austria 
Weidmüller GmbH. 
Industriezentrum Nö Süd 
Straße 2, Objekt M2 
2355 Wiener Neudorf 
Phone +43 2236 6708-0 
Fax +43 2236 6708-199 
office.at@weidmueller.com

AU
 

 Australia 
Weidmüller Pty. Ltd. 
P.O.Box 6944 
Huntingwood Drive 43 
Huntingwood, 
NSW, 2148 
Phone +61 2 9671-9999 
Fax +61 2 9671-9911 
info@weidmuller.com.au 
www.weidmuller.com.au

AZ
 

 Azerbaijan 
West Industries Ltd.  
Caspian Plaza, 5-th Floor  
44 J. Jabbarly Str., Baku  
Phone +99412 499 15 15  
Fax +99412 499 14 93  
sales@west-i.com 

BA
 

 Bosnia and Herzegovina 
BH ES ELEKTROSISTEM d.o.o. 
ul. J. Veselinovica 18 
78000 BiH Banja Luka 
Phone +387 51 317500 
Fax +387 51 304638 
elsist@inecco.net 
www.elektrosistem.co.yu

BE
 

 Belgium 
Weidmüller Benelux B.V. 
Mechelsesteenweg 519 bus 6 en 7 
1930 Nossegem 
Phone +32 (0)16 39 5990 
Fax +32 (0)16 40 1051 
info@weidmueller.be 
www.weidmueller.be

BG
 

 Bulgaria 
Weid-Bul eOOd 
1113 Sofia 
ul. Nezabrvka 33A 
bl. 315/3/10 
Phone +359 2 9632560 
Fax +359 2 9631098 
weidbul@nat.bg

BH
 

 Bahrain 
Khayber Trading Company 
P.O. Box 1976 Manama,  
Phone +973 720747  
Fax +973 720331  
khayber@batelco.com.bh

BR
  Brazil 

Conexel Conexoes Elétricas Ltda. 
Rua Garcia Lorca, 176  
09695-900, Sao Paulo SP  
Phone +55 11 43669600 
Fax +55 11 43621677 
vendas@conexel.com.br 
www.conexel.com.br

BY
   

Belarus 
TECHNIKON Ltd. 
Oktyabrskaya Str. 16/5 
Apt. 704, Minsk 220801 
Phone +375 17 2275830 
Fax +375 17 2275830 
technikon@belsonet.net

EC
  

Ecuador 
Elsystec S. A. Electricidad 
Sistemas y Tecnología 
Vasco de Contreras N35-25 
y Mañosca, Quito 
Phone  +593 2 2456510 
Fax +593 2 2456755 
Elsystec@uio.satnet.net

EE
 

 Estonia 
Alter Electric OÜ 
Gaasi 4A 
11415 Tallinn 
Phone +372 6519666 
Fax +372 6519667 
alter@alter.ee 
www.alter.ee

EG
 

 Egypt 
Standard Electric (OMEGA) 
87, Mohamed Farid Street  
Heliopolis, Cairo 
Phone +20 26422977 
Fax +20 26422955 
stdelec@rite.com

ES
 

 Spain 
Weidmüller S. A. 
Narcis Monturiol 11-13 
Pol.Ind. N 1 Sudoeste 
8960 Sant Just Desvern 
Barcelona 
Phone +34 93 3722061 
Fax +34 93 3718055 
weidmuller@weidmuller.es  
www.weidmuller.es

FI
 

 Finland 
JUHA-ELEKTRO OY 
P. O. Box 57, 641 Helsinki 
Kylvöpolku 6, 680 Helsinki 
Phone +358 10 8328 100 
Fax +358 10 8328 109 
info@juha-elektro.fi 
www.juha-elektro.fi

FR
 

 France 
Weidmüller E. U. R. L. 
12, Chaussée Jules César 
B.P. 263 Osny 
95523 Cergy Pontoise Cedex 
Phone +33 1 34245500 
Fax +33 1 34245501 
mail@weidmuller.fr

GB
  

Great Britain 
 Weidmüller Ltd. 
1 Abbey Wood Road 
West Malling, Kings Hill 
ME19 4YT 
Phone +44 1732 877000 
Fax +44 1732 874296

GR
 

 Greece 
Electrorama S.A. 
1 An. Martali Str. 
41335 Larissa 
Phone +30 2410 552533188 
Fax +30 2410 283463189 
valvizos@electrorama.com.gr

HK
 

 Hong Kong 
United Equity Limited 
Suite B, 11/F International Industrial  
Centre 
2-8 Kwei Tei Street, Fotan, Shatin  
Phone +852 26876739 
Fax +852 26876735 
united_equity@sinatown.com

HR
 

 Croatia 
Elektro Partner d.o.o. 
Slavonska Avenija 24/6 
10000 Zagreb 
Phone +385 1 6184793 
Fax +385 1 6184795 
elektropartner@zg.t-com.hr

HU
 

 Hungary 
Weidmüller Kereskedelmi Kft 
Mádi utca 50  
1104 Budapest 
Phone +36 1 464-7888 
Fax +36 1 3827701 
info@weidmueller.hu

CA
 

 Canada 
W Interconnections CANADA Ltd. 
10 Spy Court, Markham,  
Ontario L3 R5 H6 
Phone +1 905 475-1507 
Fax +1 905 475-2798 
info1@weidmuller.ca  
www.weidmuller.ca

CH
 

 Switzerland 
Weidmüller Schweiz AG 
Rundbuckstraße 2 
8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall 
Phone +41 52 6740707 
Fax +41 52 6740708 
info@weidmueller.ch 
www.weidmueller.ch

CL
 

 Chile 
Felipe Bahamondes S.A./ATS AGRO 
Maria Luisa Santander 0475 
Casilla 3425 
Santiago 
Phone +56 2 341-1271 
Fax +56 2 341-1275 
felipe@atsintech.com

CN
  

China 
Weidmüller Interface International 
Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. 
12 F, Century Ba-Shi Building, 
No. 398 Huaihai Road (M) 
Shanghai 200020 
P.R. China  
Phone +86 21 63868188 
Fax +86 21 63867177 
www.cnweidmuller.com

CO
 

 Colombia 
Automatización Avanzada S. A.  
Carrera 97 No.24c, 23 B4 
4 Bogotá D. C. 
Phone +57 1 5478510 
Fax +57 1 4223044 
comercial@ 
automatizacionavanzada.com 
www.automatizacionavanzada.com

CR
 

 Costa Rica 
ELVATRON S.A. 
la Uruca 400 Norte  
Banco Costa Rica  
San José Costa Rica 
Phone +506 2 961060  
Fax +506 5 200609  
dirk.haase@elvatron.com 
www.elvatron.com

CS
 

 Serbia-Montenegro 
ES-YU Elektrosistem  
Pariske komune 41 
11070 Novi Beograd, Serbia  
Phone +381 11 2693608  
Fax +381 11 3018660 
esyu@eunet.yu 
www.elektrosistem.co.yu

CZ
 

 Czech Republic 
Weidmüller s. r. o. 
Lomnického 5/1705 
14000 Praha 4 
Phone +420 2 44001400 
Fax +420 2 44001499 
office@weidmueller.cz 
www.weidmueller.cz

DE
 

  Germany 
Weidmüller GmbH & Co. KG 
Ohmstraße 9 
32758 Detmold 
Phone +49 5231 1428-0 
Fax +49 5231 1428-116 
weidmueller@weidmueller.de 
www.weidmueller.com

DK
 

 Denmark 
Wexøe A/S 
Lejrvej 31 
3500 Vaerloese 
Phone +45 45465800 
Fax +45 45465801  
wexoe@wexoe.dk 
www.wexoe.dk

ID
 

 Indonesia 
PT. Nego Electrindo 
Ruko Mega Grosir Cempaka Mas, 
Blok I No 20 – 22 
Jl. Let.Jend. Suprato – 
Jakarta 10640 
Phone +62 21 42882255 
Fax +62 21 42882266 
sales@negoelectrindo.co.id

IE
 

 Ireland  
Please contact Weidmüller Ltd. in 
Great Britain 

IL
 

 Israel 
A.U.Shay Ltd. 
P.O. Box 10049 
Embar Street 23/25 
Petch-Tikwa 49222 
Phone +972 3 9233601 
Fax +972 3 9234601

 
 Israel 
ATEKA Ltd. 
23 Hayetzira St. 
Kiryat Aryeh 
49130 Petach-Tikva, Israel 
Phone +972 3 9392344 
Fax +972 3 9243273 
marketing@ateka.co.il 
www.ateka.co.il

IN
 

 India 
Weidmuller Electronics India Pvt. Ltd 
Plot # 32, 3rd Floor , North Court 
Lane North Avenue , Opp Jogger's Park 
Kalyan Nagar, Maharastra 
411006 Pune 
Phone +91 9049800960/9920141466 
Nitish.Rajan@weidmueller.de

IR
 

 Iran 
Tamin Ehtiajat Fani Tehran (TAF Co.) 
72, Iranshahr Ave.(Unit # 5)  
15816 Tehran 
Phone +98 21 8831-7851 
Fax +98 21 8882-0268 
tafco@safineh.net

IS
 

 Iceland 
Samey Automation Center 
Lyngas 13, 210 Garoabaer, 
Phone +354 510 5200 
Fax +354 510 5201 
samey@samey.is

IT
 

 Italy 
Weidmüller S.R.L. 
Via Albert Einstein 4 
20092 Cinisello Balsamo 
Milano 
Phone +39 02 660681 
Fax +39 02 6124945 
weidmuller@weidmuller.it 
www.weidmuller.it

JO
  

Jordan 
HORIZONS 
P.O.Box: 330607  
Amman Jordan 11133 
Phone +962 6 4882114 
Fax +962 6 4882115 
horizons@go.com.jo

JP
  

Japan 
Nihon Weidmüller Co. Ltd.  
Sphere Tower Tennoz, 
2-2-8 Higashi-Shinagawa, 
Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo 140-0002 
Phone +81 3 6711-5300 
Fax +81 3 6711-5333 
www.weidmuller.co.jp

KR
  

Korea 
Weidmüller Korea Co., Ltd. 
6floor, Sukyoung building, 242-54 
Nonhyun-dong, Kangnam-Gu 
Seoul, Korea  
Zip: 135-830 
Phone +82 2 5160003 
Fax +82 2 5160090 
info@weidmuller.co.kr

Addresses worldwide
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KW
  

Kuwait 
KANA CONTROLS General 
Trading & Cont. CO. W.L.L. 
Al Rai Industrial Area,  
Plot 28-30, St. 31 
P.O.Box: 25593  
Safat, 13016 
Phone +966-474 1373/4 
Fax +966-474 1537 
info@kanacontrols.com

KZ
 

 Kazakhstan 
Please contact our 
Weidmüller branch office 
in Moscow, Russia

LB
 

 Lebanon 
Progress Engineering & Trading 
Enterprises 
Al Nahr Street 
Beirut  
Phone +961 1 444664 
Fax +961 1 561880 
progress@inco.com.lb

LT
 

 Lithuania 
ELEKTROS IRANGA 
Tinklu g.29a, 5319 Panevezys  
Phone +370 45582828 
Fax +370 45582727 
info@eliranga.lt 

LU
 

  Luxembourg 
Please contact Weidmüller 
Benelux B.V. in the  
Netherlands

LV
 

  Latvia 
Please contact our 
Weidmüller branch office 
in Estonia

MD
 

 Moldova 
BERHORD A&D srl 
44, srt. Sarmizegetusa 37/3 
Off 414. b-dul Decebal, 3, 
Chisinau, MD 2001 
Phone +373 22 507137 
Fax +373 22 507134 
atiuleanu@berhord.com

MK
 

 Macedonia 
ELEKTRO – SMK dooel 
UL. III Makedonska brigada b.b. 
1000 Skopje 
Phone +389 22 460 295 
Fax +389 22 460 298 
Elektro-smk@telekabel.net.mk 

MT
 

 Malta 
E. S. S., Electrical Supplies  
& Services Ltd  
104 J. Sciberras Str.  
Hamrun HMR 08  
Phone +356 21 255 777  
Fax +356 21 255 999  
robert@ess.com.mt 

MX
 

 Mexico 
W Interconnections, S.A. DE C.V. 
Blvd. Hermanos Serdán No. 698 
Col. San Rafael Oriente 
Puebla, C.P. 72029 
Phone +52 222 22686227 
clientes@weidmuller.com.mx

MY
  

Malaysia 
Connect Plus Technology Sdn Bhd 
No. 43, Jalan PJS 11/22, 
Bandar Sunway, 46150 Petaling Jaya 
Selangor Darul Ehsan 
Phone +60 3 5633 7363 
Fax +60 3-5633 6562  
paul@cptech.com.my 
www.cptech.com.my

NL
 

 Netherlands 
Weidmüller Benelux B.V. 
Franciscusweg 221 
1216 SE Hilversum 
Postbus 1505 
1200 BM Hilversum 
Phone +31 35 6261261 
Fax +31 35 6232044 
info@weidmuller.nl

NO
 

 Norway 
Siv. Ing. J. F. Knudtzen A/S 
Billingstadsletta 97 
P.O. Box 160 
1378 Nesbru 
Phone +47 66 983350 
Fax +47 66 980955

NZ
 

 New Zealand 
Cuthbert S. Steward Limited 
27 Te Puni Street 
POB 38496 
Petone, Wellington 
Phone +64 4 5686156 
Fax +64 4 5686056 
info@weidmueller.de

OM
 

 Oman  
DAN INTERNATIONAL LLC.  
PO.BOX 2901  
111 Seeb  
Phone +968 503 677  
Fax +968 503 755  
yedu@danintl.com 

PE
 

 Peru 
TECNOLOGÍA ELÉCTRICA Y 
SOLUCIONES S.A.C. 
Calle Huandoy 501, Lima 32, Peru 
Phone / Fax +51 1 562-0004 
info@tecsol-peru.com

PH
 

 Philippines 
Enclosure Systems Specialists Inc 
W-15 La Fuerza Compound 
2241 Don Chino Roces Avenue 
Makati City 1231 
Phone +63 2 813 8580 
Fax +63 2 813 8596  
sales_encsys@pldtdsl.net

PK
  

Pakistan 
Kana Controls (Pak) 
Apartment No. 33 C III  
Chenab Block,  
Allama Iqbal Town  
Lahore, Pakistan  
Phone +92 42 5419948 
 +92 42 7845160 
Fax +92 42 5422895 
nadeem@kanapak.com 
www.kanapak.com

PL
 

 Poland 
Weidmüller Sp. z o.o. 
Ul. Golędzinowska 10 
03-302 Warszawa 
Phone +48 22 5100940 
Fax +48 22 5100941 
biuro@weidmuller.com.pl 
www.weidmuller.pl

PT
 

 Portugal 
Weidmüller Sistemas de  
Interface S. A. 
Estrada Outeiro Polima, R. Augusto  
Dias da Silva, Lote B, Esct. 2 
2785-515 Abóboda -São Domingos 
de Rana 
Phone +351 21 4459191 
Fax +351 21 4455871 
www.weidmueller.pt

 QA
 

Qatar 
Doha Motors Trading Co.      
(Technical Division)   
Post Box No. 145  
Airport Road  
Doha - Qatar  
Phone +974 465 1441  
Fax +974 465 0925  
dmtctech@qatar.net.qa

RO
 

 Romania 
Rominterface Impex SRL 
Str. Gh. Dem Teodorescu 30 A 
30916 Bucuresti - sector 3 
Phone +40 21 3220230 
Fax + 40 21 3228857 
office@rominterface.ro

RU
 

 Russia 
Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG 
Representative Office 
Ul. Shabolovka 2 
119049 Moscow, Russia 
Phone +7 4 95 771-6940 
Fax +7 4 95 771-6941 
info@weidmueller.ru 
www.weidmueller.ru

SA
 

 Saudi Arabia 
Al Abdulkarim Holding Co. 
P.O Box. 4 
Dammam 31411 
Phone +9668337110 
Fax +9668338242 
salehsk@akh.com.sa 
www.akte.com.sa 
 
Saudi Electric Supply Co. 
P.O. Box 3298 
Al Khobar 31952 
Phone +966 3 882 9546227 
Fax +966 3 882 9547 
Safdar.malik@sesco-ge.com

SE
 

 Sweden 
Weidmüller AB 
Axel Daniessons väg 271 
P.O. box 31025  
200 49 Malmö 
Phone +46 (0) 7 71 43 00 44 
Fax +46 (0) 40 37 48 60 
info@weidmuller.se 
www.weidmuller.se

SG
 

 Singapore 
Weidmuller Pte. Ltd. 
70 Bendemeer Road 
#04-03 Luzerne 
Singapore 339940 
Phone +65 6841 5311 
Fax +65 6841 5377 
info@weidmuller.com.sg 
www.weidmuller.com.sg

SI
 

 Slovenia 
ELEKTROSPOJI d.o.o. 
Stegne 25, 1000 Ljubljana 
Phone +386 15113810 
Fax +386 15111604 
elektrospoji@siol.net 
www.elektrospoji.si

SK
 

 Slovakia 
ELEKTRIS s.r.o.  
Elektrárenská 1 
83104 Bratislava 
Phone +421 2 49200113 
Fax +421 2 49200119 
weidmueller@computel.sk

TH
  

Thailand 
Pisanu Engineering Co., Ltd 
800/2 Asoke Dindaeng Road, 
Dindaeng, Bangkok 10400 
Phone +66 2 245 9113 
Fax +66 2 2463214  
pisanu@kanit.co.th 
www.pisanu.co.th

TN
 

 Tunisia 
Please contact  
Weidmüller E.U.R.L. in France

TR
 

  Turkey 
Weidmüller Elektronik Ticaret Ltd. 
Sirketi 
Kavacik Mah. Orhan Veli Kanik 
Caddesi 9/1 
34810 Beykoz – 

.
Istanbul 

Phone +90 216 5371070 (Pbx) 
Fax +90 216 5371077 
info@weidmuller.com.tr 
www.weidmuller.com.tr

TW
 

  Taiwan 
Fittatek Co., Ltd. 
12F No. 185 Fu-Kuo Road,  
Tso Ying Dist  
Kaohsiung 
Phone +886 7 556 0858   
Fax +886 7 556 3279 
stanley@fittatek.com.tw 
www.fittatek.com.tw

  
Taiwan 
Eucan Enterprise Ltd. 
No. 145 He Ping 2nd Rd 
Kaohsiung 
Phone +886 7 715 6610 
Fax +886 7 715 8748 
mark@eucan.com.tw 
www.eucan.com.tw

UA
 

 Ukraine 
TEKO INTERFACE ooo 
ul. Lewanewskogo 6 
03058 Kiev 
Phone +38 044 401 09 90 
Fax +38 044 401 08 64 
weidmueller@tekointerface.com 
www.tekointerface.com.ua 

US
  

United States 
W-Interconnections Inc. 
821 Southlake Boulevard,  
Virginia - Richmond 23236 
Phone +1 804 7942877 
Fax +1 804 3792593 
info@weidmuller.com 
www.weidmuller.com

UY
 

 Uruguay  
REWO Uruguay S.A 
Av. Bolivia  2001 Esq Rocafuerte 
Carrasco Montevideo 11300 
Phone / Fax +598 260 48439 
clorda@rewouruguay.com.uy

UZ
 

 Uzbekistan  
OOO “Elektro Potential”  
Gani Mavljanova str., 2B  
100084 Tashkent  
Phone +998 98-3003821 
Fax +998 71-1249286 
mz1958@yandex.ru 

VE
 

 Venezuela 
Somerinca C.A. 
Quinta Sagrado Corazon de Jesus -
3ra Transversal - Los Dos Caminos, 
Caracas 1070 - A 
Phone +58 212 2352748 
Fax +58 212 2399341 
klocmoeller@cantv.net 
www.kmsomerinca.com.ve

VN
  

Vietnam 
AUMI Co., Ltd 
E1, La Thanh Hotel, 
218 Doi Can Street, 
Lieu Giai Ward, Ba Dinh District, 
Hanoi City  
Phone +84 4762 8601 
Fax +84 4266 1391  
aumi@aumi.com.vn 
 
Linh Kim Hai Co,. Ltd 
78 Hoa Cuc Street Ward 7, 
Phu Bhuan District, 
Ho Chi Minh City 
Phone +84 8517 1717 
Fax +84 8517 1818 
lkh@linhkimhai.com.vn 
 
New Sky Co., Ltd 
44/28 Tan Hai Street, 
Ward 13, Tan Binh District, 
Ho Chi Minh City 
Phone +84 8812 6593 
Fax +84 8812 6594  
newsky-e@hcm.vnn.vn 
www.newsky-e.com

ZA
  

South Africa 
Phambili Interface (Pty) Ltd 
P.O. Box 193, 1609 Johannesburg 
5 Bundo Road, Sebenza 
1610 Johannesburg, Endenvale 
Phone +27 11 452 1930 
Fax +27 11 452 6455 
sales@weidmuller.co.za 
www.radinterface.co.za

DE
 

 Other countries 
Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG 
Postfach 3030 
32720 Detmold 
Klingenbergstraße 16 
32758 Detmold 
Phone +49 5231 14-0 
Fax +49 5231 14-2083 
info@weidmueller.com 
www.weidmueller.com

Group companies

Agency abroad

Without own Agency

DE

DE

DE
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Argentina

Australia

Austria

Azerbaijan

Bahrain

Belarus

Belgium

Bosnia and

Herzegovina

Brazil

Bulgaria

Canada

Chile

China

Colombia

Costa Rica

Croatia

Czech Republic

Denmark

Ecuador

Egypt

Estonia

Finland

France

Germany

Great Britain

Greece

Hong Kong

Hungary

Iceland

India

Indonesia

Iran

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Japan

Jordan

Kazakhstan

Korea

Kuwait

Latvia

Lebanon

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Macedonia

Malaysia

Malta

Mexico

Moldova

Netherlands

New Zealand

Norway

Oman

Pakistan

Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Qatar

Romania

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Serbia

Singapore

Slovakia

Slovenia

South Africa

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Taiwan

Thailand

Tunisia

Turkey

Ukraine

United Arab

Emirates

United States

Uruguay

Uzbekistan

Venezuela

Vietnam

Weidmüller positions itself worldwide successfully on a

sustained basis as the leading provider of solutions for

electrical connectivity, transmission and conditioning of

power, signal and data in industrial environments.

The company develops, produces and sells products in

the field of electrical connectivity and electronics.

Weidmüller’s product and service portfolio is dedicated

to add value to the products and thereby the business

of our customers.

We cannot guarantee that there are no mistakes in the

publications or software provided by us to the customer for the

purpose of making orders. We try our best to quickly correct

errors in our printed media.

All orders are based on our general terms of delivery, which can

be reviewed on the websites of our group companies where

you place your order. On demand we can also send the general

terms of delivery to you.
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